Question 8: Would you say that in general your health is . . . excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR Count
Ohio Residents 22.6% 27.3% 30.3% 16.1% 3.6% 898
Sex Male 23.7% 29.6% 27.8% 15.7% 3.2% 428
Female 21.6% 25.3% 32.5% 16.5% 4.0% 470
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 2.3% 20.7% 45.1% 30.3% 1.5% 93
White male 22.2% 31.7% 26.1% 16.6% 3.4% 367
White female 24.8% 25.7% 31.5% 13.5% 4.5% 384
Age of Respondent 18to 29 33.1% 22.6% 25.5% 18.8% 199
30to 45 24.1% 34.2% 33.0% 7.3% 1.4% 274
46 to 64 20.1% 27.7% 29.2% 15.5% 7.6% 255
65 and over 11.0% 22.2% 32.8% 28.2% 5.7% 160
Education Less than high school 15.3% 22.0% 25.9% 30.8% 6.1% 156
High school graduate 17.3% 25.3% 34.1% 19.2% 4.1% 317
Some college 27.4% 26.4% 32.1% 11.0% 3.1% 246
College graduate 32.3% 37.7% 24.2% 4.3% 1.6% 175
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 10.0% 11.2% 23.5% 45.5% 9.8% 139
Between 100% and 200% FPL 16.4% 23.1% 39.3% 17.5% 3.7% 172
Above 200% FPL 31.5% 32.5% 28.1% 5.7% 2.2% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 22.1% 28.0% 31.4% 14.8% 3.6% 733
No 25.0% 24.2% 25.1% 21.9% 3.8% 165
Party ID Democrat 13.1% 26.3% 34.3% 21.2% 5.2% 380
Independent 19.0% 26.9% 25.0% 25.4% 3.7% 131
Republican 33.5% 30.8% 25.6% 7.7% 2.3% 341
Insurance Status Insured 22.7% 27.7% 30.3% 15.7% 3.6% 771
Not insured/Don't Know 22.3% 25.2% 29.8% 18.8% 3.9% 128
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Question 8: Would you say that in general your health is . . . excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 25.1% 27.2% 29.7% 15.4% 2.7% 136
Cleveland 28.5% 23.0% 33.2% 11.7% 3.6% 292
Columbus 20.5% 27.5% 28.5% 18.3% 5.2% 165
Dayton 16.6% 31.3% 27.0% 20.0% 5.1% 101
Other 17.2% 31.6% 29.5% 19.3% 2.4% 203
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 26.6% 23.5% 34.6% 11.9% 3.4% 373
Northwest Ohio 18.2% 36.3% 21.2% 22.7% 1.7% 113
Central Ohio 24.3% 28.8% 28.8% 12.6% 5.6% 132
Southeast Ohio 10.0% 34.5% 23.6% 29.0% 2.9% 62
Southwest Ohio 20.8% 26.4% 30.4% 18.4% 4.0% 218
Rural or Urban County Urban county 20.5% 24.7% 34.3% 17.8% 2.7% 387
Suburban county 25.7% 29.0% 26.3% 13.6% 5.5% 257
Rural, small city 22.8% 29.7% 28.3% 16.1% 3.2% 254
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Question 9: How closely have you been following discussions in Washington about health care reform?

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

VERY SOMEWHAT NOT TOO NOT AT DON'T
CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY ALL KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 23.4% 37.5% 25.7% 13.2% 1% 898
Sex Male 25.5% 33.2% 27.1% 14.1% 428
Female 21.5% 41.5% 24.3% 12.4% 3% 470
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 23.9% 41.2% 23.5% 11.2% .3% 449
Good 25.6% 38.7% 19.9% 15.8% 272
Fair/Poor 19.1% 26.6% 40.0% 14.3% 177
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 27.6% 44.1% 17.9% 10.4% 93
White male 23.6% 35.6% 29.7% 11.2% 367
White female 20.4% 40.5% 26.1% 12.8% 2% 384
Age of Respondent 18to0 29 13.3% 21.9% 35.9% 28.9% 199
30 to 45 21.5% 41.9% 25.2% 11.2% 2% 274
46 to 64 30.7% 41.2% 18.5% 9.4% 2% 255
65 and over 26.3% 43.3% 26.4% 4.0% 160
Education Less than high school 14.0% 21.6% 37.1% 26.9% 4% 156
High school graduate 18.1% 39.8% 28.0% 14.0% 2% 317
Some college 27.6% 41.4% 20.6% 10.5% 246
College graduate 34.4% 42.7% 19.2% 3.7% 175
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 22.8% 23.0% 36.6% 17.1% 5% 139
Between 100% and 200% FPL 17.5% 37.3% 30.2% 14.7% .3% 172
Above 200% FPL 24.7% 43.8% 22.0% 9.5% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 27.6% 39.5% 23.8% 9.0% 2% 733
No 5.2% 29.0% 34.0% 31.9% 165
Party ID Democrat 16.0% 38.9% 35.3% 9.6% 2% 380
Independent 17.5% 21.3% 29.8% 31.4% 131
Republican 34.5% 44.0% 14.7% 6.7% 2% 341
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Question 9: How closely have you been following discussions in Washington about health care reform?

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

VERY SOMEWHAT NOT TOO NOT AT DON'T
CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY ALL KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 23.5% 39.9% 26.7% 9.8% 1% 771
Not insured/Don't Know 23.0% 23.3% 19.8% 33.5% .5% 128
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 28.7% 39.1% 23.3% 8.9% 136
Cleveland 23.4% 39.7% 19.3% 17.5% 292
Columbus 22.2% 31.9% 31.1% 14.4% A% 165
Dayton 33.6% 33.0% 17.4% 16.0% 101
Other 16.0% 40.2% 36.1% 7.4% 3% 203
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 23.0% 39.1% 23.0% 14.8% 373
Northwest Ohio 12.0% 36.7% 34.7% 16.5% 113
Central Ohio 24.4% 35.0% 31.3% 9.3% 132
Southeast Ohio 11.7% 38.9% 25.3% 22.1% 2.0% 62
Southwest Ohio 32.9% 36.4% 22.2% 8.6% 218
Rural or Urban County Urban county 28.3% 38.5% 22.3% 11.0% 387
Suburban county 22.5% 37.5% 33.1% 6.9% 257
Rural, small city 17.1% 36.2% 23.3% 23.0% .5% 254
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Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Question 10: How much would you say you know about how the health care reform law will affect you and your family personally?

ALOT A FAIR AMOUNT ONLY A LITTLE NOTHING AT ALL DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 18.6% 31.5% 30.4% 15.3% 4.2% 894
Sex Male 17.4% 29.3% 31.3% 14.9% 7.1% 424
Female 19.7% 33.5% 29.6% 15.7% 1.5% 469
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 18.1% 32.9% 30.2% 13.8% 5.0% 448
Good 21.0% 32.0% 30.2% 12.5% 4.2% 268
Fair/Poor 16.3% 27.2% 31.3% 23.3% 1.8% 177
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 18.1% 43.5% 19.8% 16.9% 1.7% 93
White male 15.5% 29.5% 34.5% 16.6% 3.9% 364
White female 20.8% 31.8% 31.7% 14.8% .9% 383
Age of Respondent 18to 29 7.7% 28.8% 30.5% 20.8% 12.3% 199
30to 45 20.4% 29.4% 33.6% 13.9% 2.7% 274
46 to 64 20.7% 34.0% 29.7% 14.9% 7% 255
65 and over 25.0% 34.5% 26.8% 12.3% 1.5% 156
Education Less than high school 20.2% 16.7% 16.6% 35.9% 10.6% 153
High school graduate 16.7% 29.9% 38.7% 10.4% 4.3% 317
Some college 16.4% 36.8% 29.6% 14.5% 2.7% 246
College graduate 22.3% 40.6% 29.2% 7.4% 5% 175
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 10.4% 25.4% 38.0% 25.0% 1.2% 139
Between 100% and 200% FPL 22.9% 28.6% 26.3% 18.3% 3.8% 169
Above 200% FPL 16.9% 37.4% 32.9% 7.5% 5.3% 424
Registered to Vote Yes 21.2% 32.7% 30.5% 12.8% 2.8% 728
No 7.0% 26.4% 30.0% 26.3% 10.3% 165
Party ID Democrat 13.2% 30.9% 38.4% 14.1% 3.5% 376
Independent 13.4% 19.0% 23.9% 30.0% 13.8% 131
Republican 27.6% 38.1% 24.3% 9.2% .8% 341
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Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Question 10: How much would you say you know about how the health care reform law will affect you and your family personally?

ALOT A FAIR AMOUNT ONLY A LITTLE NOTHING AT ALL DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 18.7% 33.3% 32.5% 13.5% 2.0% 766
Not insured/Don't Know 18.1% 20.6% 17.9% 26.2% 17.3% 128
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 21.0% 40.8% 27.9% 9.2% 1.1% 135
Cleveland 15.4% 32.1% 31.1% 13.5% 8.0% 288
Columbus 14.2% 34.5% 30.1% 16.7% 4.6% 165
Dayton 22.3% 25.0% 25.6% 27.1% 101
Other 23.3% 25.5% 33.7% 15.0% 2.5% 203
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 17.3% 28.3% 33.4% 13.6% 7.5% 369
Northwest Ohio 13.3% 37.1% 28.7% 20.8% 1% 113
Central Ohio 15.9% 36.5% 25.0% 17.4% 5.3% 132
Southeast Ohio 25.7% 21.1% 35.3% 16.3% 1.6% 62
Southwest Ohio 23.3% 34.0% 28.2% 13.9% 1% 217
Rural or Urban County Urban county 22.6% 35.3% 25.3% 15.6% 1.2% 382
Suburban county 16.3% 28.3% 39.3% 12.5% 3.6% 257
Rural, small city 14.8% 29.2% 29.0% 17.7% 9.3% 254
Following HC Reform Very Closely 45.4% 35.2% 11.6% 7.2% .6% 211
Somewhat Closely 16.6% 45.6% 32.0% 4.8% 1.0% 337
Not too Closely 5.5% 21.4% 46.7% 21.9% 4.5% 227
Not at all 1.4% 4.6% 28.2% 47.4% 18.4% 118
HC Reform - Next Ten Years Help 15.4% 36.2% 36.6% 11.5% 4% 158
Hurt 30.0% 38.3% 22.1% 7.0% 2.6% 347
Not Much Effect 10.0% 27.6% 39.2% 16.6% 6.5% 321
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Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Question 11: Which of the following media sources do you use MOST OFTEN to get news and information about health care reform?

NATIONAL LOCAL
CABLE NEWS  TELEVISION TELEVISION
INTERNET NETWORKS NETWORKS NEWS NEWSPAPER  RADIO DON'T KNOW  Count
Ohio Residents 20.5% 23.4% 21.1% 12.9% 12.4% 7.6% 2.2% 887
Sex Male 26.1% 20.1% 16.9% 11.3% 12.8% 9.3% 3.5% 421
Female 15.6% 26.3% 24.9% 14.3% 12.0% 6.0% 1.0% 466
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 24.7% 22.5% 17.7% 8.8% 14.1% 8.6% 3.7% 442
Good 20.7% 28.5% 19.5% 9.7% 12.1% 9.3% 1% 269
Fair/Poor 10.0% 17.6% 32.0% 27.9% 8.5% 2.4% 1.5% 176
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 8.6% 24.9% 42.1% 17.0% 6.3% 1.2% 93
White male 27.0% 20.6% 16.6% 12.5% 10.4% 9.5% 3.3% 360
White female 17.3% 26.3% 22.4% 13.3% 13.1% 6.7% 8% 381
Age of Respondent 1810 29 32.4% 14.1% 14.6% 12.8% 20.2% 3.4% 2.5% 196
30to 45 24.2% 19.3% 18.5% 13.3% 8.0% 12.5% 4.3% 273
46 to 64 18.5% 26.4% 28.0% 11.8% 7.9% 7.3% 2% 250
65 and over 3.0% 37.2% 22.7% 14.4% 17.3% 4.6% .6% 159
Education Less than high school 5.1% 22.1% 26.5% 16.7% 22.2% 1.0% 6.3% 153
High school graduate 15.5% 26.2% 22.0% 19.2% 8.8% 7.0% 1.4% 310
Some college 27.3% 21.0% 21.2% 6.3% 12.6% 10.4% 1.1% 246
College graduate 33.0% 22.8% 14.5% 7.7% 10.1% 10.5% 1.4% 174
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 20.6% 15.2% 36.3% 14.6% 6.0% 6.3% 1.0% 136
Between 100% and 200% FPL 15.3% 25.8% 18.6% 12.5% 13.0% 8.8% 6.0% 172
Above 200% FPL 26.8% 24.2% 16.6% 11.9% 11.3% 8.1% 1.2% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 21.7% 24.3% 22.4% 12.5% 9.9% 8.5% .6% 722
No 15.3% 19.2% 15.4% 14.4% 23.3% 3.5% 8.8% 165
Party ID Democrat 19.0% 21.9% 24.8% 18.1% 10.1% 5.1% 1.1% 379
Independent 17.4% 16.9% 23.4% 8.7% 19.5% 6.3% 7.9% 128
Republican 21.9% 28.6% 17.4% 10.1% 9.6% 11.8% 6% 338
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Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Question 11: Which of the following media sources do you use MOST OFTEN to get news and information about health care reform?

NATIONAL LOCAL
CABLE NEWS TELEVISION TELEVISION
INTERNET NETWORKS NETWORKS NEWS NEWSPAPER RADIO DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 21.0% 23.5% 20.9% 13.5% 11.8% 8.0% 1.2% 765
Not insured/Don't Know 17.4% 22.6% 22.5% 8.7% 16.0% 4.7% 7.9% 122
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 27.3% 22.4% 20.0% 9.4% 7.3% 13.6% 133
Cleveland 18.8% 21.9% 17.5% 11.7% 23.1% 6.0% .9% 288
Columbus 24.7% 26.8% 22.5% 15.4% 3.2% 5.3% 2.1% 165
Dayton 20.1% 15.2% 29.5% 5.9% 11.2% 7.1% 10.9% 101
Other 15.4% 27.4% 21.7% 18.2% 8.4% 7.8% 1.0% 200
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 19.1% 24.5% 16.8% 11.8% 20.2% 6.7% 1% 368
Northwest Ohio 16.5% 15.6% 26.6% 21.8% 7.1% 3.6% 8.7% 112
Central Ohio 24.8% 25.2% 22.8% 14.8% 3.7% 6.5% 2.1% 132
Southeast Ohio 15.3% 36.4% 18.8% 13.3% 2.5% 9.2% 4.4% 61
Southwest Ohio 23.9% 20.5% 25.2% 8.6% 9.8% 11.3% .6% 215
Rural or Urban County Urban county 21.4% 24.2% 22.7% 13.4% 9.7% 6.9% 1.7% 381
Suburban county 21.9% 18.8% 20.4% 15.2% 15.7% 7.8% 2% 252
Rural, small city 18.0% 26.5% 19.4% 9.7% 13.1% 8.4% 4.9% 254
Following HC Reform Very Closely 24.5% 30.2% 18.1% 3.8% 10.0% 11.2% 2.2% 209
Somewhat Closely 18.8% 29.0% 25.1% 9.0% 9.9% 8.2% 335
Not too Closely 18.2% 15.1% 24.0% 24.3% 12.5% 5.5% A% 230
Not at all 23.4% 11.0% 8.9% 17.8% 24.1% 3.0% 11.7% 112
HC Reform Affect You/Family Alot 19.2% 37.2% 15.3% 7.7% 10.2% 10.5% 165
A Fair Amount 22.8% 27.7% 24.9% 7.4% 8.6% 7.4% 1.1% 279
Only a Little 25.2% 18.3% 21.4% 18.0% 11.5% 5.7% 271
Nothing at all 14.0% 10.4% 20.7% 22.9% 16.0% 5.5% 10.5% 135
HC Reform - Next Ten Years Help 19.7% 25.1% 33.1% 11.4% 5.3% 4.1% 1.2% 158
Hurt 21.6% 28.3% 19.9% 9.9% 7.8% 11.6% 9% 345
Not Much Effect 22.0% 20.6% 18.4% 14.8% 18.0% 5.6% 1% 321
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Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Question 13: Which of the following statements best describes how you think the new health care reform law will affect you over the next ten years?

WILL MOSTLY HELP WILL MOSTLY HURT NOT MUCH EFFECT DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 17.7% 39.0% 36.4% 6.9% 891
Sex Male 15.2% 38.7% 39.2% 6.9% 422
Female 19.9% 39.2% 33.9% 6.9% 468
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 12.5% 43.9% 37.1% 6.5% 444
Good 19.4% 38.8% 34.4% 7.4% 270
Fair/Poor 28.2% 26.8% 37.9% 7.1% 177
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 54.4% 4.9% 33.7% 6.9% 93
White male 12.9% 42.1% 37.5% 7.5% 362
White female 13.7% 45.6% 34.4% 6.4% 383
Age of Respondent 18to 29 17.0% 32.1% 42.0% 8.9% 199
30to 45 18.0% 47.8% 25.3% 8.9% 271
46 to 64 17.9% 37.3% 40.6% 4.3% 253
65 and over 18.9% 34.3% 42.4% 4.5% 158
Education Less than high school 18.8% 27.7% 36.3% 17.2% 155
High school graduate 16.3% 34.0% 42.6% 7.2% 311
Some college 19.6% 46.5% 29.5% 4.4% 246
College graduate 17.1% 46.5% 35.6% .8% 174
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 35.1% 30.6% 26.4% 7.9% 137
Between 100% and 200% FPL 17.2% 35.6% 33.9% 13.3% 170
Above 200% FPL 14.6% 43.5% 40.4% 1.6% 423
Registered to Vote Yes 18.8% 41.1% 35.2% 4.9% 726
No 12.9% 29.5% 42.0% 15.5% 165
Party ID Democrat 31.2% 18.0% 45.9% 5.0% 380
Independent 12.5% 27.3% 45.8% 14.4% 127
Republican 5.8% 66.4% 25.5% 2.3% 339
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Question 13: Which of the following statements best describes how you think the new health care reform law will affect you over the next ten years?

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

WILL MOSTLY HELP WILL MOSTLY HURT NOT MUCH EFFECT DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 15.6% 41.3% 38.4% 4.7% 764
Not insured/Don't Know 30.4% 25.0% 24.8% 19.8% 127
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 19.9% 37.4% 40.7% 2.0% 136
Cleveland 16.7% 34.4% 36.2% 12.7% 291
Columbus 16.2% 45.1% 35.9% 2.8% 165
Dayton 29.5% 34.0% 26.3% 10.1% 101
Other 13.0% 44.2% 39.5% 3.4% 197
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 15.0% 34.5% 39.9% 10.6% 372
Northwest Ohio 14.7% 47.8% 25.1% 12.5% 109
Central Ohio 14.1% 47.7% 36.5% 1.6% 132
Southeast Ohio 17.1% 44.0% 34.0% 4.9% 60
Southwest Ohio 26.1% 35.6% 36.8% 1.5% 218
Rural or Urban County Urban county 23.7% 35.3% 35.0% 6.0% 386
Suburban county 14.3% 40.0% 39.5% 6.2% 255
Rural, small city 12.0% 43.6% 35.5% 8.9% 250
Following HC Reform Very Closely 18.9% 55.0% 22.7% 3.3% 210
Somewhat Closely 17.9% 45.7% 33.5% 2.8% 335
Not too Closely 18.5% 28.1% 48.2% 5.3% 227
Not at all 13.1% 12.7% 46.5% 27.7% 119
HC Reform Affect You/Family Alot 15.0% 64.1% 19.8% 1.0% 162
A Fair Amount 20.4% 47.5% 31.6% .6% 280
Only a Little 21.4% 28.4% 46.6% 3.7% 270
Nothing at all 13.2% 17.6% 39.0% 30.2% 137
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Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Question 15a: LAW WILL/WILL NOT: Prohibit insurance companies from denying coverage because of a person's medical history or health condition.

LAW WILL DO THIS LAW WILL NOT DO THIS DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 59.3% 35.7% 5.0% 893
Sex Male 55.6% 41.7% 2.8% 425
Female 62.8% 30.2% 7.0% 467
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 57.6% 37.2% 5.2% 447
Good 61.9% 31.6% 6.5% 270
Fair/Poor 59.9% 38.1% 2.0% 175
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 61.2% 38.2% 6% 92
White male 56.8% 40.0% 3.2% 366
White female 63.3% 28.7% 8.0% 382
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 55.1% 37.7% 7.2% 199
30to 45 56.4% 38.8% 4.8% 274
46 to 64 65.0% 32.1% 2.9% 251
65 and over 60.0% 34.7% 5.3% 160
Education Less than high school 41.6% 50.1% 8.3% 155
High school graduate 58.3% 36.5% 5.1% 315
Some college 67.5% 29.7% 2.7% 245
College graduate 65.6% 29.7% 4.7% 173
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 48.9% 51.0% 1% 138
Between 100% and 200% FPL 62.3% 33.0% 4.7% 172
Above 200% FPL 61.8% 34.7% 3.5% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 62.3% 33.8% 3.9% 727
No 46.4% 43.7% 9.9% 165
Party ID Democrat 67.3% 29.3% 3.4% 378
Independent 43.9% 51.0% 5.1% 129
Republican 58.6% 38.3% 3.1% 341
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Question 15a: LAW WILL/WILL NOT: Prohibit insurance companies from denying coverage because of a person's medical history or health condition.

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

LAW WILL DO THIS LAW WILL NOT DO THIS DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 63.2% 32.0% 4.8% 766
Not insured/Don't Know 36.1% 57.7% 6.1% 127
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 65.1% 32.5% 2.4% 136
Cleveland 56.8% 34.3% 8.9% 290
Columbus 58.7% 37.7% 3.6% 165
Dayton 60.6% 36.2% 3.2% 101
Other 59.0% 37.8% 3.2% 201
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 58.8% 34.0% 7.2% 369
Northwest Ohio 51.7% 43.6% 4.7% 113
Central Ohio 59.7% 36.1% 4.3% 132
Southeast Ohio 52.2% 45.8% 1.9% 61
Southwest Ohio 66.0% 31.2% 2.8% 217
Rural or Urban County Urban county 57.9% 36.7% 5.4% 385
Suburban county 72.0% 22.7% 5.3% 255
Rural, small city 48.7% 47.2% 4.1% 252
Following HC Reform Very Closely 66.2% 31.2% 2.7% 209
Somewhat Closely 60.8% 36.0% 3.2% 335
Not too Closely 63.1% 32.9% 4.0% 231
Not at all 35.1% 48.6% 16.3% 117
HC Reform Affect You/Family Alot 68.9% 28.1% 3.1% 166
A Fair Amount 62.9% 35.2% 1.9% 279
Only a Little 61.2% 35.4% 3.4% 271
Nothing at all 44.9% 41.1% 14.0% 135
HC Reform - Next Ten Years Help 75.4% 24.1% 4% 156
Hurt 59.2% 36.7% 4.1% 345
Not Much Effect 58.2% 39.6% 2.2% 322
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Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Question 15b: LAW WILL/WILL NOT: Provide tax credits to small businesses that offer coverage to their employees.

LAW WILL DO THIS LAW WILL NOT DO THIS DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 59.6% 31.4% 9.0% 891
Sex Male 57.7% 34.9% 7.4% 426
Female 61.3% 28.2% 10.5% 465
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 58.1% 33.0% 8.9% 447
Good 60.5% 29.1% 10.4% 271
Fair/Poor 62.1% 30.8% 7.1% 173
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 77.5% 20.5% 2.0% 92
White male 59.7% 31.7% 8.6% 367
White female 58.8% 29.3% 11.9% 380
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 53.6% 34.6% 11.8% 199
30to 45 63.2% 31.2% 5.6% 274
46 to 64 66.9% 27.0% 6.1% 252
65 and over 51.3% 32.9% 15.8% 157
Education Less than high school 42.4% 42.6% 14.9% 153
High school graduate 61.1% 30.6% 8.4% 316
Some college 66.0% 26.5% 7.5% 245
College graduate 63.9% 28.8% 7.3% 173
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 60.8% 30.0% 9.3% 137
Between 100% and 200% FPL 53.9% 37.0% 9.1% 171
Above 200% FPL 67.2% 28.8% 4.0% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 64.1% 27.7% 8.2% 726
No 39.7% 47.7% 12.6% 165
Party ID Democrat 74.9% 16.6% 8.5% 377
Independent 47.1% 47.3% 5.6% 130
Republican 50.8% 41.4% 7.8% 339
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Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Question 15b: LAW WILL/WILL NOT: Provide tax credits to small businesses that offer coverage to their employees.

LAW WILL DO THIS LAW WILL NOT DO THIS DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 60.6% 29.8% 9.6% 764
Not insured/Don't Know 53.4% 41.0% 5.6% 128
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 75.3% 19.2% 5.5% 136
Cleveland 47.6% 39.9% 12.5% 288
Columbus 58.9% 29.4% 11.7% 165
Dayton 60.6% 36.0% 3.3% 101
Other 66.1% 26.8% 7.1% 202
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 49.9% 37.4% 12.7% 369
Northwest Ohio 68.2% 28.6% 3.1% 112
Central Ohio 58.5% 31.7% 9.8% 132
Southeast Ohio 61.7% 27.5% 10.9% 61
Southwest Ohio 71.6% 23.6% 4.8% 217
Rural or Urban County Urban county 65.1% 23.3% 11.6% 384
Suburban county 60.1% 32.8% 7.1% 257
Rural, small city 50.7% 42.4% 7.0% 251
Following HC Reform Very Closely 63.8% 30.5% 5.7% 209
Somewhat Closely 65.8% 27.5% 6.7% 336
Not too Closely 58.4% 33.3% 8.4% 228
Not at all 36.2% 40.9% 22.9% 117
HC Reform Affect You/Family Alot 58.0% 32.5% 9.6% 164
A Fair Amount 65.6% 29.4% 5.0% 280
Only a Little 65.0% 29.0% 6.0% 271
Nothing at all 50.1% 32.8% 17.1% 135
HC Reform - Next Ten Years Help 82.4% 8.9% 8.7% 156
Hurt 51.5% 40.3% 8.3% 346
Not Much Effect 61.9% 33.2% 4.9% 322
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Question 15c: LAW WILL/WILL NOT: Provide financial help to low and moderate income Americans who don't get insurance through their jobs to help them purchase

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

coverage.
LAW WILL DO THIS LAW WILL NOT DO THIS DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 69.3% 26.1% 4.6% 892
Sex Male 66.4% 31.2% 2.3% 426
Female 71.9% 21.3% 6.8% 466
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 71.6% 24.8% 3.5% 446
Good 71.5% 21.8% 6.7% 269
Fair/Poor 59.9% 35.6% 4.4% 176
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 75.9% 21.8% 2.3% 91
White male 68.8% 28.5% 2.7% 367
White female 71.7% 21.0% 7.3% 381
Age of Respondent 18to 29 66.1% 26.0% 7.9% 199
30 to 45 71.9% 25.3% 2.7% 273
46 to 64 69.5% 27.3% 3.2% 250
65 and over 70.1% 24.3% 5.6% 160
Education Less than high school 52.9% 40.1% 7.0% 155
High school graduate 64.7% 30.1% 5.2% 316
Some college 80.0% 17.0% 3.1% 246
College graduate 78.5% 17.6% 3.9% 171
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 60.9% 37.9% 1.2% 138
Between 100% and 200% FPL 68.4% 27.8% 3.8% 172
Above 200% FPL 74.3% 22.7% 3.1% 422
Registered to Vote Yes 74.7% 21.8% 3.5% 726
No 45.7% 44.8% 9.5% 165
Party ID Democrat 78.0% 18.7% 3.3% 378
Independent 52.1% 43.7% 4.1% 130
Republican 70.8% 26.9% 2.3% 339
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Question 15c: LAW WILL/WILL NOT: Provide financial help to low and moderate income Americans who don't get insurance through their jobs to help them purchase

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

coverage.
LAW WILL DO THIS LAW WILL NOT DO THIS DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 73.6% 21.8% 4.6% 764
Not insured/Don't Know 43.4% 51.4% 5.1% 128
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 82.6% 14.7% 2.7% 136
Cleveland 64.7% 26.2% 9.1% 288
Columbus 71.8% 25.5% 2.7% 165
Dayton 60.1% 38.6% 1.3% 101
Other 69.5% 27.7% 2.8% 203
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 67.0% 24.8% 8.2% 368
Northwest Ohio 64.9% 33.7% 1.4% 113
Central Ohio 73.2% 23.6% 3.2% 131
Southeast Ohio 58.6% 40.4% .9% 62
Southwest Ohio 76.2% 21.6% 2.3% 217
Rural or Urban County Urban county 72.0% 21.2% 6.8% 383
Suburban county 76.5% 20.2% 3.4% 256
Rural, small city 57.9% 39.4% 2.7% 253
Following HC Reform Very Closely 70.9% 26.3% 2.7% 208
Somewhat Closely 73.2% 24.0% 2.8% 335
Not too Closely 76.7% 21.0% 2.3% 231
Not at all 40.7% 41.4% 17.9% 117
HC Reform Affect You/Family A lot 72.7% 23.4% 4.0% 166
A Fair Amount 78.6% 19.1% 2.4% 278
Only a Little 71.5% 26.7% 1.8% 271
Nothing at all 51.6% 36.2% 12.2% 135
HC Reform - Next Ten Years Help 84.9% 12.6% 2.5% 156
Hurt 68.6% 28.5% 2.9% 343
Not Much Effect 68.2% 30.1% 1.6% 324
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Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Question 15d: LAW WILL/WILL NOT: Gradually close the Medicare prescription drug 'doughnut hole' or 'coverage gap' so seniors will no longer be required to pay the full cost
of their medications when they reach the gap.

LAW WILL DO THIS LAW WILL NOT DO THIS DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 48.5% 35.1% 16.4% 884
Sex Male 44.2% 37.9% 17.9% 424
Female 52.5% 32.5% 15.1% 459
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 47.5% 32.4% 20.1% 439
Good 51.0% 33.2% 15.9% 271
Fair/Poor 47.1% 44.9% 8.0% 174
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 74.9% 19.7% 5.4% 92
White male 42.1% 41.7% 16.2% 365
White female 49.0% 34.2% 16.8% 374
Age of Respondent 18to 29 56.4% 23.2% 20.4% 199
30to 45 43.5% 39.5% 17.0% 272
46 to 64 50.8% 36.2% 13.0% 249
65 and over 45.2% 39.5% 15.4% 154
Education Less than high school 41.2% 33.6% 25.2% 149
High school graduate 48.2% 38.2% 13.6% 315
Some college 51.8% 31.9% 16.3% 244
College graduate 51.6% 34.2% 14.2% 172
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 49.3% 41.7% 9.0% 137
Between 100% and 200% FPL 42.6% 44.6% 12.7% 171
Above 200% FPL 52.0% 29.9% 18.1% 422
Registered to Vote Yes 50.7% 34.4% 14.9% 718
No 39.0% 37.9% 23.2% 165
Party ID Democrat 58.2% 28.0% 13.8% 377
Independent 37.1% 33.6% 29.2% 129
Republican 44.6% 43.3% 12.1% 332
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Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Question 15d: LAW WILL/WILL NOT: Gradually close the Medicare prescription drug 'doughnut hole' or 'coverage gap' so seniors will no longer be required to pay the full cost
of their medications when they reach the gap.

LAW WILL DO THIS LAW WILL NOT DO THIS DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 49.7% 35.2% 15.1% 757
Not insured/Don't Know 41.1% 34.6% 24.3% 127
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 58.7% 29.8% 11.4% 136
Cleveland 48.2% 28.9% 23.0% 286
Columbus 42.1% 38.7% 19.3% 164
Dayton 45.7% 42.4% 11.9% 99
Other 48.6% 41.0% 10.4% 199
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 50.7% 28.6% 20.7% 362
Northwest Ohio 34.3% 55.3% 10.4% 113
Central Ohio 40.9% 37.9% 21.2% 131
Southeast Ohio 46.3% 45.0% 8.7% 62
Southwest Ohio 57.4% 30.8% 11.8% 216
Rural or Urban County Urban county 55.1% 29.9% 15.0% 378
Suburban county 47.5% 35.8% 16.7% 256
Rural, small city 39.4% 42.3% 18.3% 250
Following HC Reform Very Closely 51.1% 39.1% 9.7% 204
Somewhat Closely 50.4% 38.2% 11.5% 334
Not too Closely 50.2% 30.7% 19.1% 228
Not at all 35.0% 27.7% 37.3% 117
HC Reform Affect You/Family A lot 47.8% 41.0% 11.2% 159
A Fair Amount 52.1% 38.6% 9.3% 278
Only a Little 55.9% 32.9% 11.2% 270
Nothing at all 39.7% 30.3% 30.0% 135
HC Reform - Next Ten Years Help 80.9% 11.6% 7.5% 156
Hurt 35.0% 50.2% 14.8% 339
Not Much Effect 52.4% 31.3% 16.3% 320
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Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Question 15e: LAW WILL/WILL NOT: Provide health insurance coverage for every American citizen.

LAW WILL DO THIS LAW WILL NOT DO THIS DON'T KNOW. Count
Ohio Residents 45.4% 50.0% 4.6% 893
Sex Male 38.9% 56.9% 4.2% 427
Female 51.5% 43.6% 4.9% 466
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 45.0% 50.4% 4.6% 446
Good 45.7% 48.4% 5.9% 271
Fair/Poor 46.3% 51.2% 2.5% 175
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 59.1% 40.3% .5% 92
White male 40.3% 54.8% 4.9% 367
White female 50.2% 44.3% 5.5% 381
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 50.2% 42.6% 7.2% 199
30to 45 51.1% 45.7% 3.2% 273
46 to 64 41.4% 55.3% 3.2% 252
65 and over 38.8% 55.9% 5.3% 160
Education Less than high school 33.5% 59.5% 7.0% 155
High school graduate 49.6% 46.6% 3.7% 317
Some college 45.9% 48.7% 5.5% 246
College graduate 48.5% 48.6% 2.9% 172
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 54.4% 44.6% 1.0% 138
Between 100% and 200% FPL 43.5% 50.2% 6.3% 172
Above 200% FPL 45.8% 52.2% 2.0% 423
Registered to Vote Yes 47.9% 48.9% 3.2% 728
No 34.4% 54.7% 10.9% 165
Party ID Democrat 54.3% 41.8% 3.9% 379
Independent 34.8% 62.3% 2.9% 129
Republican 43.5% 54.3% 2.2% 340
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Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Question 15e: LAW WILL/WILL NOT: Provide health insurance coverage for every American citizen.

LAW WILL DO THIS LAW WILL NOT DO THIS DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 47.7% 48.0% 4.2% 766
Not insured/Don't Know 31.6% 61.6% 6.7% 128
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 51.1% 47.0% 2.0% 135
Cleveland 44.4% 47.0% 8.6% 290
Columbus 48.7% 49.3% 2.1% 165
Dayton 41.4% 57.4% 1.2% 101
Other 42.6% 53.0% 4.3% 203
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 45.1% 47.4% 7.5% 370
Northwest Ohio 39.2% 55.6% 5.2% 113
Central Ohio 43.9% 53.5% 2.6% 132
Southeast Ohio 52.1% 47.9% 62
Southwest Ohio 48.3% 49.9% 1.8% 216
Rural or Urban County Urban county 46.5% 48.7% 4.7% 385
Suburban county 51.7% 42.5% 5.8% 255
Rural, small city 37.5% 59.4% 3.2% 253
Following HC Reform Very Closely 35.0% 62.9% 2.1% 210
Somewhat Closely 47.5% 50.1% 2.4% 334
Not too Closely 58.0% 38.2% 3.8% 231
Not at all 33.6% 49.2% 17.1% 117
HC Reform Affect You/Family Alot 42.6% 56.7% 7% 166
A Fair Amount 46.5% 51.5% 1.9% 279
Only a Little 55.8% 41.9% 2.3% 271
Nothing at all 34.5% 48.6% 16.9% 135
HC Reform - Next Ten Years Help 61.8% 36.2% 2.1% 156
Hurt 39.6% 58.2% 2.3% 345
Not Much Effect 47.5% 50.9% 1.6% 324
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Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Question 16: Taking everything into account, do you think in the long run the new health care reform law will make the U.S. HEALTH CARE SYSTEM better than it is now,
worse than it is now, or will it not make much difference?

BETTER THANIT IS

WORSE THAN IT IS

NOT MAKE MUCH

NOW NOW DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 33.2% 40.3% 23.9% 2.6% 893
Sex Male 32.8% 41.8% 21.9% 3.5% 426
Female 33.6% 39.0% 25.7% 1.8% 467
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 26.9% 48.9% 20.7% 3.5% 446
Good 37.3% 36.8% 23.9% 2.0% 272
Fair/Poor 42.9% 23.9% 31.9% 1.4% 175
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 58.0% 4.6% 36.2% 1.2% 92
White male 31.3% 45.1% 19.5% 4.1% 367
White female 30.6% 45.1% 22.8% 1.5% 381
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 33.0% 24.5% 39.8% 2.7% 199
30to 45 31.1% 49.7% 15.1% 4.1% 272
46 to 64 30.9% 41.7% 26.3% 1.1% 254
65 and over 41.3% 40.6% 16.2% 1.8% 159
Education Less than high school 25.9% 29.7% 43.1% 1.3% 156
High school graduate 38.5% 33.0% 26.2% 2.3% 315
Some college 32.7% 50.2% 13.2% 3.9% 245
College graduate 31.5% 47.9% 17.9% 2.6% 174
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 34.7% 25.9% 39.3% 1% 138
Between 100% and 200% FPL 34.1% 32.3% 28.0% 5.6% 172
Above 200% FPL 34.3% 46.6% 17.3% 1.8% 423
Registered to Vote Yes 35.3% 42.3% 19.6% 2.8% 728
No 23.9% 31.6% 42.7% 1.9% 165
Party ID Democrat 58.9% 14.1% 23.5% 3.6% 378
Independent 27.0% 36.5% 36.5% 1% 130
Republican 9.5% 70.8% 17.8% 1.8% 340
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Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Question 16: Taking everything into account, do you think in the long run the new health care reform law will make the U.S. HEALTH CARE SYSTEM better than it is now,

worse than it is now, or will it not make much difference?

BETTER THANIT IS

WORSE THAN IT IS

NOT MAKE MUCH

NOW NOW DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW. Count
Insurance Status Insured 34.3% 42.2% 21.3% 2.2% 766
Not insured/Don't Know 26.9% 28.8% 39.2% 5.1% 128
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 39.6% 40.0% 19.0% 1.4% 136
Cleveland 29.8% 38.8% 28.3% 3.2% 291
Columbus 34.0% 42.3% 22.7% 1.0% 165
Dayton 28.7% 49.8% 21.5% 101
Other 35.4% 36.4% 22.8% 5.3% 201
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 31.3% 39.5% 25.1% 4.1% 372
Northwest Ohio 35.7% 42.1% 18.5% 3.7% 111
Central Ohio 29.0% 45.2% 24.7% 1.0% 132
Southeast Ohio 33.0% 32.6% 33.1% 1.4% 61
Southwest Ohio 37.7% 40.0% 21.4% .9% 217
Rural or Urban County Urban county 38.9% 38.0% 22.1% 1.1% 385
Suburban county 31.9% 39.0% 26.5% 2.6% 257
Rural, small city 25.8% 45.3% 23.9% 5.0% 251
Following HC Reform Very Closely 24.0% 60.9% 13.9% 1.3% 211
Somewhat Closely 34.1% 46.4% 18.7% .8% 334
Not too Closely 43.6% 20.4% 31.1% 4.9% 230
Not at all 27.1% 25.7% 41.4% 5.8% 118
HC Reform Affect You/Family Alot 25.3% 61.1% 13.5% 2% 166
A Fair Amount 32.6% 47.1% 19.1% 1.1% 280
Only a Little 46.6% 29.5% 22.7% 1.2% 269
Nothing at all 23.5% 30.0% 41.4% 5.1% 136
HC Reform - Next Ten Years Help 78.7% 4.2% 15.6% 1.4% 156
Hurt 6.4% 75.0% 17.4% 1.3% 345
Not Much Effect 43.3% 22.7% 32.1% 1.9% 324
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Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Question 17: Taking everything into account, do you think in the long run the new health care reform law will make YOUR OWN HEALTH CARE SITUATION better than it is now,
worse than it is now, or will it not make much difference?

BETTER THANIT IS

NOT MAKE MUCH

WORSE THAN IT IS Count
NOW NOW DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW
Ohio Residents 18.8% 30.7% 47.6% 2.9% 897
Sex Male 17.8% 30.1% 50.7% 1.4% 427
Female 19.8% 31.1% 44.7% 4.4% 470
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 13.3% 32.9% 51.4% 2.4% 449
Good 22.5% 31.4% 42.0% 4.1% 272
Fair/Poor 27.2% 23.9% 46.6% 2.3% 177
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 53.7% 3.2% 43.1% 93
White male 16.0% 31.8% 50.6% 1.6% 367
White female 14.3% 36.0% 44.8% 4.9% 384
Age of Respondent 18t0 29 21.7% 18.7% 52.4% 7.2% 199
30to 45 21.2% 36.0% 40.8% 1.9% 274
46 to 64 15.2% 32.9% 50.6% 1.4% 255
65 and over 16.8% 31.1% 50.1% 2.0% 159
Education Less than high school 22.4% 17.8% 51.8% 7.9% 156
High school graduate 22.1% 29.5% 47.0% 1.4% 317
Some college 15.0% 33.6% 48.3% 3.1% 245
College graduate 14.4% 40.1% 44.5% 1.0% 175
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 29.6% 15.0% 53.0% 2.4% 138
Between 100% and 200% FPL 15.5% 27.7% 54.5% 2.2% 172
Above 200% FPL 16.2% 33.8% 48.9% 1.1% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 19.2% 33.0% 46.3% 1.5% 732
No 17.3% 20.4% 53.1% 9.2% 165
Party ID Democrat 31.1% 17.8% 50.0% 1.2% 380
Independent 20.5% 19.0% 58.9% 1.7% 131
Republican 4.5% 51.1% 43.0% 1.4% 340
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Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Question 17: Taking everything into account, do you think in the long run the new health care reform law will make YOUR OWN HEALTH CARE SITUATION better than it is now,

worse than it is now, or will it not make much difference?

BETTER THANIT IS

WORSE THAN IT IS

NOT MAKE MUCH

NOW NOW DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 16.1% 33.6% 47.9% 2.4% 770
Not insured/Don't Know 35.0% 13.1% 45.5% 6.4% 128
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 11.3% 29.8% 58.7% 1% 136
Cleveland 15.7% 28.2% 49.0% 7.1% 292
Columbus 16.8% 35.9% 45.3% 2.1% 165
Dayton 31.6% 30.0% 38.4% 101
Other 23.6% 30.9% 44.5% 1.0% 203
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 18.4% 29.5% 46.5% 5.5% 373
Northwest Ohio 16.3% 29.0% 53.6% 1.1% 113
Central Ohio 14.6% 34.9% 48.3% 2.2% 132
Southeast Ohio 24.6% 28.1% 45.1% 2.1% 61
Southwest Ohio 21.8% 31.7% 46.5% 1% 218
Rural or Urban County Urban county 24.3% 26.2% 45.5% 4.0% 387
Suburban county 14.8% 36.9% 46.4% 1.9% 257
Rural, small city 14.6% 31.2% 51.9% 2.3% 254
Following HC Reform Very Closely 18.1% 50.7% 30.0% 1.1% 211
Somewhat Closely 16.6% 32.7% 49.9% 7% 337
Not too Closely 22.8% 19.5% 57.1% .6% 230
Not at all 18.8% 10.7% 53.5% 17.0% 119
HC Reform Affect You/Family Alot 16.5% 48.5% 34.4% .6% 166
A Fair Amount 17.9% 38.1% 42.6% 1.4% 282
Only a Little 24.1% 19.3% 55.9% 7% 271
Nothing at all 18.9% 18.9% 50.9% 11.3% 137
HC Reform - Next Ten Years Help 68.7% 2.7% 28.3% 3% 157
Hurt 3.4% 65.4% 30.5% .6% 347
Not Much Effect 13.3% 10.9% 74.8% 1.0% 325
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Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Question 18: Do you think that a year from now you and your family will be better off financially . .. or worse off . . . or just about the same?

BETTER OFF JUST ABOUT
FINANCIALLY WORSE OFF THE SAME DON'T KNOW. Count
Ohio Residents 23.9% 22.0% 53.5% .6% 898
Sex Male 26.3% 21.5% 52.0% 3% 428
Female 21.6% 22.4% 54.9% 1.0% 470
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 25.7% 21.1% 52.4% .8% 449
Good 20.7% 23.1% 56.1% 272
Fair/Poor 24.0% 22.5% 52.5% 1.1% 177
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 40.5% 2.2% 56.6% 7% 93
White male 23.8% 22.7% 53.2% 3% 367
White female 18.1% 26.2% 55.1% 7% 384
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 32.7% 17.5% 49.8% 199
30 to 45 36.2% 20.9% 42.8% 274
46 to 64 14.8% 22.7% 60.9% 1.5% 255
65 and over 6.8% 27.2% 65.9% 1% 160
Education Less than high school 26.6% 24.4% 49.0% 156
High school graduate 20.2% 22.2% 55.8% 1.7% 316
Some college 26.6% 20.9% 52.5% 246
College graduate 24.7% 19.7% 55.5% 1% 175
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 30.1% 21.1% 48.8% 139
Between 100% and 200% FPL 25.2% 22.3% 51.8% .6% 172
Above 200% FPL 25.7% 19.3% 54.4% .6% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 22.9% 22.5% 53.8% .8% 732
No 27.9% 19.7% 52.4% 165
Party ID Democrat 24.4% 14.3% 60.8% A% 380
Independent 42.0% 25.2% 32.0% 9% 130
Republican 17.0% 27.4% 54.7% .8% 341
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Question 18: Do you think that a year from now you and your family will be better off financially . .. or worse off . . . or just about the same?

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

BETTER OFF JUST ABOUT
FINANCIALLY WORSE OFF THE SAME DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 19.9% 21.6% 58.1% 5% 770
Not insured/Don't Know 47.9% 24.6% 26.1% 1.4% 127
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 21.6% 16.9% 61.4% 2% 136
Cleveland 22.7% 21.6% 54.8% .8% 292
Columbus 24.6% 25.3% 49.8% A% 165
Dayton 35.4% 24.2% 40.4% 101
Other 20.6% 22.2% 56.0% 1.2% 203
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 22.1% 22.5% 54.2% 1.2% 373
Northwest Ohio 30.1% 16.3% 53.5% 113
Central Ohio 20.8% 24.7% 54.0% .5% 132
Southeast Ohio 23.4% 28.4% 47.5% 7% 62
Southwest Ohio 25.5% 20.6% 53.8% 1% 218
Rural or Urban County Urban county 23.9% 14.8% 60.0% 1.3% 387
Suburban county 18.8% 27.2% 53.9% 1% 257
Rural, small city 28.8% 27.6% 43.4% 2% 254
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Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Question 19: Do you think that during the next twelve months we'll have good times financially, or bad times, or what?

GOOD GOOD, WITH PRO-CON, SOME BAD, WITH BAD DON'T KNOW,
TIMES QUALIFICATIONS GOOD-SOME BAD __ QUALIFICATIONS TIMES UNCERTAIN Count
Ohio Residents 26.7% 8.9% 20.9% 5.8% 34.6% 3.1% 897
Sex Male 27.5% 10.3% 19.0% 7.6% 32.1% 3.5% 427
Female 26.0% 7.6% 22.6% 4.1% 36.9% 2.8% 470
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 26.8% 8.8% 19.8% 6.6% 34.3% 3.6% 448
Good 27.1% 9.0% 24.6% 4.6% 32.0% 2.6% 272
Fair/Poor 25.7% 8.9% 17.8% 5.7% 39.3% 2.7% 177
Sex and Race African-American 32.4% 16.2% 25.3% .9% 21.8% 3.4% 93
Combined Variable White male 27.6% 10.5% 19.4% 3.9% 34.7% 3.9% 367
White female 25.1% 5.8% 22.3% 5.0% 39.4% 2.4% 384
Age of Respondent 18t0 29 26.6% 12.9% 17.1% 8.5% 30.7% 4.2% 199
30to 45 31.0% 3.5% 21.3% 6.2% 36.3% 1.7% 273
46 to 64 24.8% 10.1% 19.2% 4.8% 38.9% 2.2% 255
65 and over 23.9% 10.7% 28.9% 3.7% 28.7% 4.1% 160
Education Less than high school 20.9% 6.6% 23.4% 13.1% 33.6% 2.5% 156
High school graduate 29.9% 6.6% 19.4% 5.1% 34.9% 4.0% 317
Some college 29.9% 10.8% 16.9% 2.6% 36.7% 3.1% 246
College graduate 22.0% 12.3% 27.4% 5.2% 31.0% 2.1% 175
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 24.1% 10.3% 22.8% 3.5% 36.4% 2.9% 139
Between 100% and 200% FPL 33.2% 9.9% 17.1% 3.3% 34.4% 2.2% 172
Above 200% FPL 26.4% 8.1% 20.1% 8.4% 33.9% 3.0% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 27.5% 9.4% 21.9% 4.4% 33.0% 3.8% 732
No 23.2% 6.7% 16.6% 12.0% 41.6% 165
Party ID Democrat 37.1% 10.2% 19.8% 2.9% 25.6% 4.4% 380
Independent 17.1% 11.3% 17.2% 17.5% 34.6% 2.2% 131
Republican 20.1% 7.1% 21.5% 5.3% 44.8% 1.2% 340
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Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Question 19: Do you think that during the next twelve months we'll have good times financially, or bad times, or what?

GOOD GOOD, WITH PRO-CON, SOME BAD, WITH BAD DON'T KNOW,
TIMES QUALIFICATIONS _ GOOD-SOME BAD ___ QUALIFICATIONS TIMES UNCERTAIN Count
Insurance Status Insured 26.6% 8.6% 22.8% 3.9% 35.0% 3.1% 770
Not insured/Don't Know 27.2% 10.5% 9.5% 17.4% 32.6% 2.9% 128
Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 35.5% 6.7% 29.3% 2.0% 25.9% .5% 136
Influence Cleveland 25.4% 10.6% 22.4% 9.5% 29.0% 3.1% 292
Columbus 19.3% 8.1% 21.3% 3.9% 40.9% 6.6% 165
Dayton 29.9% 14.0% 11.0% 3.3% 38.1% 3.7% 100
Other 27.0% 6.1% 17.7% 5.8% 41.7% 1.8% 203
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 27.9% 9.9% 21.8% 8.1% 29.8% 2.4% 373
Northwest Ohio 29.6% 6.1% 16.8% 9.2% 34.6% 3.8% 113
Central Ohio 15.1% 7.5% 23.4% 2.8% 43.0% 8.2% 132
Southeast Ohio 21.8% 6.0% 12.1% 2.6% 56.6% .9% 62
Southwest Ohio 31.4% 10.4% 22.4% 2.8% 31.6% 1.4% 217
Rural or Urban County  Urban county 28.2% 10.3% 22.5% 3.4% 32.5% 3.1% 387
Suburban county 27.9% 9.9% 22.6% 3.4% 32.9% 3.3% 257
Rural, small city 23.1% 5.8% 16.7% 11.9% 39.5% 3.0% 254
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Question 20: Do you think now is a good time or a bad time for people to buy major household items?

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

GOOD TIME PRO-CON BAD TIME DON'T KNOW. Count
Ohio Residents 52.1% 12.2% 33.5% 2.2% 895
Sex Male 53.5% 12.5% 31.2% 2.8% 426
Female 50.8% 12.0% 35.6% 1.7% 470
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 54.7% 11.3% 32.6% 1.5% 446
Good 56.0% 16.1% 26.4% 1.6% 272
Fair/Poor 39.6% 8.5% 46.8% 5.0% 177
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 42.3% 9.6% 46.8% 1.3% 93
White male 58.2% 12.7% 26.0% 3.1% 365
White female 52.5% 12.7% 33.1% 1.6% 384
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 55.6% 8.5% 35.9% 199
30to 45 52.6% 10.1% 34.6% 2.7% 273
46 to 64 50.4% 14.8% 32.0% 2.7% 255
65 and over 51.1% 16.9% 29.3% 2.8% 159
Education Less than high school 36.7% 10.1% 51.4% 1.8% 156
High school graduate 56.5% 11.0% 30.3% 2.2% 316
Some college 56.4% 13.3% 27.1% 3.1% 245
College graduate 52.4% 14.3% 31.8% 1.5% 175
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 46.0% 8.0% 43.8% 2.3% 139
Between 100% and 200% FPL 40.3% 15.8% 38.8% 5.1% 172
Above 200% FPL 58.5% 11.6% 28.8% 1.1% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 54.8% 13.1% 30.1% 2.0% 730
No 40.2% 8.1% 48.5% 3.1% 165
Party ID Democrat 55.2% 11.9% 30.0% 2.8% 380
Independent 34.6% 9.4% 53.3% 2.6% 130
Republican 52.9% 15.0% 30.4% 1.7% 340
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Question 20: Do you think now is a good time or a bad time for people to buy major household items?

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

GOOD TIME PRO-CON BAD TIME DON'T KNOW. Count
Insurance Status Insured 55.3% 12.4% 30.4% 2.0% 768
Not insured/Don't Know 32.8% 11.2% 52.1% 3.9% 128
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 58.7% 10.5% 30.8% 136
Cleveland 50.0% 13.1% 32.7% 4.2% 292
Columbus 55.3% 11.6% 29.8% 3.2% 165
Dayton 43.3% 9.6% 45.9% 1.2% 100
Other 52.2% 13.8% 33.4% .6% 203
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 52.2% 11.3% 33.2% 3.3% 373
Northwest Ohio 48.3% 14.6% 36.0% 1.1% 112
Central Ohio 54.8% 12.4% 31.0% 1.9% 132
Southeast Ohio 47.8% 17.5% 30.1% 4.6% 62
Southwest Ohio 53.4% 10.8% 35.2% 5% 216
Rural or Urban County Urban county 53.9% 11.2% 32.2% 2.7% 386
Suburban county 55.5% 13.5% 30.2% .8% 255
Rural, small city 46.0% 12.3% 38.7% 3.0% 254
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Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Question 21: How would you rate economic conditions in the United States today?

EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 4% 6.6% 49.8% 43.1% 1% 898
Sex Male 5.3% 47.0% 47.7% 428
Female .8% 7.8% 52.3% 38.9% 2% 470
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 2% 6.8% 52.4% 40.5% 449
Good 4% 8.3% 50.8% 40.5% 272
Fair/Poor 1.0% 3.6% 41.5% 53.4% .6% 177
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 6% 10.5% 50.1% 38.8% 93
White male 5.3% 49.9% 44.8% 367
White female .8% 7.2% 52.2% 39.6% .3% 384
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 7.0% 54.8% 38.3% 199
30to 45 2% 8.6% 44.5% 46.8% 274
46 to 64 .3% 5.3% 48.9% 45.5% 255
65 and over 1.4% 5.4% 54.9% 37.7% .6% 160
Education Less than high school 1.0% 8.8% 39.4% 50.7% 156
High school graduate 3% 9.4% 46.3% 43.7% 3% 317
Some college 4% 2.6% 52.5% 44.5% 246
College graduate 1% 5.4% 62.3% 32.3% 175
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 1.9% 6.2% 33.4% 57.8% 7% 139
Between 100% and 200% FPL 6% 6% 51.3% 47.5% 172
Above 200% FPL 6.9% 55.3% 37.8% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 5% 6.5% 50.7% 42.2% 1% 733
No 2% 7.2% 45.8% 46.8% 165
Party ID Democrat A% 8.4% 56.6% 34.4% .3% 380
Independent 1.4% 1.4% 40.4% 56.8% 131
Republican 1% 4.3% 47.0% 48.6% 341
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Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Question 21: How would you rate economic conditions in the United States today?

EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 3% 6.9% 52.6% 40.1% 1% 771
Not insured/Don't Know 1.2% 5.0% 32.9% 60.8% 128
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 1% 7.5% 47.6% 44.8% 136
Cleveland .9% 9.4% 47.6% 41.6% .3% 292
Columbus 4% 3.6% 54.4% 41.6% 165
Dayton 3.7% 51.7% 44.6% 101
Other 1% 5.9% 49.6% 44.4% 203
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 7% 8.2% 48.4% 42.4% .3% 373
Northwest Ohio 6.4% 53.2% 40.4% 113
Central Ohio 4.5% 57.4% 38.1% 132
Southeast Ohio 1.4% 2.9% 37.2% 58.5% 62
Southwest Ohio 1% 6.4% 49.3% 44.2% 218
Rural or Urban County Urban county 4% 8.9% 52.9% 37.5% .3% 387
Suburban county 2% 6.9% 50.9% 42.0% 257
Rural, small city .6% 2.9% 43.9% 52.6% 254
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Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Question 22: How would you rate economic conditions in OHIO today?

EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 2% 8.2% 44.1% 47.2% 2% 898
Sex Male 3.9% 44.6% 51.5% 428
Female 4% 12.2% 43.7% 43.4% .3% 470
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 2% 7.0% 46.5% 46.2% 1% 449
Good 4% 9.3% 46.8% 43.4% 272
Fair/Poor 9.6% 34.1% 55.6% 7% 177
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 6% 12.5% 49.0% 37.8% 93
White male 3.8% 46.2% 50.0% 367
White female .3% 11.9% 43.0% 44.7% 1% 384
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 15.6% 44.4% 40.0% 199
30to 45 2% 7.6% 44.8% 47.4% 274
46 to 64 .3% 3.9% 37.2% 58.5% 255
65 and over 3% 7.5% 54.1% 37.9% 2% 160
Education Less than high school 15.0% 45.6% 39.4% 156
High school graduate 3% 9.8% 41.5% 48.0% 5% 317
Some college 4% 4.5% 47.6% 47.5% 246
College graduate 4.8% 43.4% 51.8% 175
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL .6% 10.8% 34.6% 54.0% 139
Between 100% and 200% FPL 6% 8.6% 44.6% 46.2% 172
Above 200% FPL 5.4% 45.4% 49.1% 1% 425
Registered to Vote Yes .3% 7.3% 44.2% 48.1% 2% 733
No 12.4% 44.0% 43.6% 165
Party ID Democrat 4% 9.7% 46.8% 42.8% .3% 380
Independent 4.4% 38.1% 57.5% 131
Republican 1% 5.4% 44.8% 49.6% 1% 341

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 33 of 76



Question 22: How would you rate economic conditions in OHIO today?

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 2% 8.7% 44.9% 45.9% 2% 771
Not insured/Don't Know 5.3% 39.2% 55.6% 128
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 7.9% 51.5% 40.6% 136
Cleveland .3% 10.5% 33.7% 55.0% 4% 292
Columbus 4% 5.2% 55.2% 39.0% 2% 165
Dayton 3.8% 46.9% 49.2% 101
Other 1% 9.9% 43.7% 46.3% 203
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 3% 8.9% 37.8% 52.7% .3% 373
Northwest Ohio 14.1% 47.9% 38.0% 113
Central Ohio 6.4% 59.6% 34.1% 132
Southeast Ohio 1.4% 4.6% 37.9% 55.7% .5% 62
Southwest Ohio 6.3% 45.5% 48.2% 218
Rural or Urban County Urban county 9.9% 47.1% 42.6% .3% 387
Suburban county 2% 10.8% 41.8% 47.2% 257
Rural, small city .6% 3.2% 41.8% 54.3% 1% 254
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Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Question 24: Right now, do you think that economic conditions in OHIO are getting better or getting worse?

GETTING BETTER GETTING WORSE STAYING ABOUT THE SAME (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 38.5% 46.2% 13.7% 1.5% 895
Sex Male 44.5% 40.9% 14.0% .6% 428
Female 33.0% 51.1% 13.5% 2.4% 467
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 42.9% 41.8% 12.8% 2.5% 448
Good 37.8% 43.8% 17.6% .8% 270
Fair/Poor 28.4% 61.1% 10.4% 2% 177
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 34.4% 52.5% 11.8% 1.2% 93
White male 47.0% 42.8% 9.6% .6% 367
White female 33.3% 49.6% 14.6% 2.5% 382
Age of Respondent 18to 29 44.1% 37.2% 18.7% 199
30to 45 42.9% 45.5% 9.4% 2.2% 274
46 to 64 29.8% 59.0% 10.1% 1.1% 255
65 and over 39.2% 37.8% 19.9% 3.0% 159
Education Less than high school 18.4% 50.2% 29.7% 1.7% 156
High school graduate 42.0% 49.2% 7.6% 1.2% 315
Some college 42.4% 44.5% 11.3% 1.8% 245
College graduate 45.1% 38.9% 14.3% 1.7% 175
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 33.4% 59.4% 6.7% 5% 139
Between 100% and 200% FPL 45.3% 35.9% 15.8% 3.0% 172
Above 200% FPL 43.5% 41.8% 13.6% 1.1% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 40.9% 46.1% 11.8% 1.2% 730
No 28.0% 46.6% 22.3% 3.0% 165
Party ID Democrat 48.3% 37.0% 13.0% 1.7% 379
Independent 28.4% 50.6% 19.4% 1.5% 129
Republican 33.1% 56.1% 9.3% 1.5% 341
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Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Question 24: Right now, do you think that economic conditions in OHIO are getting better or getting worse?

GETTING BETTER GETTING WORSE STAYING ABOUT THE SAME (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 39.5% 47.4% 11.9% 1.3% 768
Not insured/Don't Know 32.6% 39.4% 25.1% 2.9% 128
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 45.4% 40.9% 12.7% 1.1% 136
Cleveland 31.4% 45.7% 20.6% 2.3% 290
Columbus 47.4% 41.5% 9.5% 1.6% 165
Dayton 41.7% 52.9% 5.4% 101
Other 35.2% 51.1% 12.3% 1.4% 203
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 34.7% 46.4% 17.2% 1.8% 370
Northwest Ohio 44.0% 43.1% 11.0% 1.9% 113
Central Ohio 44.3% 42.5% 11.1% 2.0% 132
Southeast Ohio 33.2% 48.3% 17.3% 1.1% 62
Southwest Ohio 40.1% 49.3% 9.9% 1% 218
Rural or Urban County Urban county 38.3% 45.4% 15.0% 1.2% 385
Suburban county 41.2% 48.9% 8.8% 1.2% 257
Rural, small city 36.1% 44.8% 16.8% 2.3% 253
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Question 26: Are you covered by health insurance or some other type of health care plan? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO SAY

NO/DON'T KNOW TO QUESTION 25]

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 17.5% 82.5% 155
Sex Male 17.5% 82.5% 90
Female 17.5% 82.5% 64
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 25.2% 74.8% 81
Good 8.9% 91.1% 42
Fair/Poor 9.0% 91.0% 32
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 18.6% 81.4% 21
White male 20.6% 79.4% 61
White female 19.2% 80.8% 49
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 22.7% 77.3% 50
30to 45 10.5% 89.5% 62
46 to 64 19.3% 80.7% 37
65 and over 50.7% 49.3% 4
Education Less than high school 17.9% 82.1% 58
High school graduate 17.7% 82.3% 49
Some college 15.7% 84.3% 42
College graduate 23.9% 76.1% 6
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 12.8% 87.2% 42
Between 100% and 200% FPL 5.5% 94.5% 49
Above 200% FPL 22.1% 77.9% 42
Registered to Vote Yes 13.7% 86.3% 99
No 24.2% 75.8% 56
Party ID Democrat 20.1% 79.9% 59
Independent 11.2% 88.8% 54
Republican 27.0% 73.0% 26
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Question 26: Are you covered by health insurance or some other type of health care plan? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO SAY

NO/DON'T KNOW TO QUESTION 25]

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

YES NO Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 34.5% 65.5% 14
Cleveland 12.6% 87.4% 60
Columbus 4% 99.6% 19
Dayton 19.4% 80.6% 34
Other 29.6% 70.4% 26
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 17.9% 82.1% 67
Northwest Ohio 16.4% 83.6% 20
Central Ohio .6% 99.4% 14
Southeast Ohio .6% 99.4% 15
Southwest Ohio 29.7% 70.3% 39
Rural or Urban County Urban county 16.0% 84.0% 48
Suburban county 26.8% 73.2% 32
Rural, small city 14.5% 85.5% 75
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Question 27: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

PLAN PLAN THROUGH PLAN
THROUGH SPOUSE'S PURCHASED BOTH MEDICARE  SOMEWHERE
EMPLOYER EMPLOYER YOURSELF MEDICARE  MEDICAID AND MEDICAID ELSE
Ohio Residents 40.1% 16.8% 7.9% 15.6% 9.0% 3.0% 5.5%
Sex Male 53.4% 8.6% 7.1% 15.1% 5.3% 3.3% 5.4%
Female 28.7% 23.8% 8.5% 16.1% 12.2% 2.6% 5.6%
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 51.4% 16.5% 11.0% 6.2% 3.3% 1.3% 8.0%
Good 37.7% 21.6% 5.6% 15.1% 11.6% 2.6% 3.5%
Fair/Poor 13.6% 9.5% 3.3% 41.8% 20.2% 8.0% 2.1%
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 28.5% 14.0% 5% 14.7% 36.8% 2.4% 9%
White male 53.2% 9.4% 6.4% 16.1% 3.5% 3.7% 5.9%
White female 29.1% 24.4% 9.9% 16.4% 8.6% 2.6% 6.6%
Age of Respondent 18to 29 34.9% 9.7% 4.1% 7.2% 21.4% 1.4% 20.1%
30to 45 60.4% 20.1% 6.2% 3.8% 7.2% 7% .8%
46 to 64 46.3% 25.4% 10.4% 4.7% 6.5% 3.4% 1.7%
65 and over 9.3% 6.7% 10.6% 55.9% 3.0% 7.2% 3.0%
Education Less than high school 13.5% 9.2% 9.0% 30.6% 22.4% 7.6% 7.8%
High school graduate 36.3% 16.8% 8.2% 15.0% 11.9% 3.3% 6.3%
Some college 47.5% 16.7% 6.4% 14.4% 4.8% 1.8% 6.8%
College graduate 54.9% 21.9% 8.7% 8.3% 1.3% 1.0% 1.4%
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 6.0% 8.7% 4.7% 26.2% 34.3% 10.6% 8.8%
Between 100% and 200% FPL 33.4% 13.0% 7.6% 26.9% 7.4% 2.6% 6.1%
Above 200% FPL 55.0% 21.6% 9.5% 7.5% 1% .5% 3.7%
Registered to Vote Yes 43.1% 17.8% 7.8% 15.2% 5.3% 3.3% 5.3%
No 24.1% 11.5% 8.3% 17.7% 28.4% 1.3% 6.8%
Party ID Democrat 41.3% 15.9% 4.6% 20.6% 10.1% 4.1% 1.6%
Independent 34.2% 19.6% 3.0% 14.1% 12.5% 2.0% 14.7%
Republican 42.2% 18.1% 12.4% 12.3% 3.1% 2.3% 7.2%

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 39 of 76
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Question 27: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

MEDICARE MEDICAID OTHER VETERAN'S
DON'T COMBINATION COMBINATION  COMBINATION INSURANCE
KNOW (VOL.) (VOL.) (VOL.) (VOL.) Count
Ohio Residents .5% .8% .0% 3% 5% 768
Sex Male .9% 4% .0% .5% 354
Female 2% 1.1% .6% 5% 414
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good A% 1.0% .0% .3% .6% 388
Good .8% .8% A% 1% 234
Fair/Poor .5% 1% .9% 145
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 2.2% 76
White male 1.0% 4% .0% 4% 319
White female 3% 1.3% 1% 1% 343
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 .8% 4% 160
30to 45 5% .3% 218
46 to 64 5% 2% 1.1% 224
65 and over .6% 3.5% 1% 2% 158
Education Less than high school 109
High school graduate .6% 1.6% 1% 275
Some college 2% 1.0% 4% 210
College graduate 5% 1% 1% 1.7% 170
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 7% 102
Between 100% and 200% FPL 6% 1.3% 7% 4% 126
Above 200% FPL .8% .0% .0% .6% 392
Registered to Vote Yes 5% 7% .0% 4% .6% 645
No .6% 1.1% 123
Party ID Democrat T% .6% 1% .5% 331
Independent 83
Republican 1.0% .0% A% A% 322
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Question 27: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

PLAN PLAN THROUGH PLAN
THROUGH SPOUSE'S PURCHASED BOTH MEDICARE ~ SOMEWHERE
EMPLOYER EMPLOYER YOURSELF MEDICARE __ MEDICAID AND MEDICAID ELSE
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 44.4% 18.0% 6.3% 16.4% 5.5% 1.1% 6.2%
Cleveland 39.9% 15.9% 11.3% 10.6% 11.3% 2.8% 5.1%
Columbus 42.1% 17.8% 5.5% 16.9% 10.9% 2.4% 2.3%
Dayton 27.9% 15.8% 7.0% 17.8% 11.4% 3.4% 15.5%
Other 40.5% 16.6% 6.8% 19.8% 6.0% 4.8% 4.3%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 39.6% 16.5% 11.7% 11.5% 10.6% 3.0% 4.7%
Northwest Ohio 34.0% 19.5% 1.3% 23.3% 2.2% 5.0% 12.3%
Central Ohio 47.7% 17.0% 6.6% 16.4% 8.5% 1.9% 1%
Southeast Ohio 43.8% 9.7% 3.4% 18.0% 17.2% 5.2% 1.2%
Southwest Ohio 38.2% 17.3% 6.9% 17.6% 8.1% 2.0% 8.0%
Rural or Urban County Urban county 42.3% 14.4% 9.1% 13.2% 12.5% 2.6% 3.4%
Suburban county 38.8% 18.6% 6.7% 18.6% 5.1% 2.6% 8.1%
Rural, small city 37.7% 18.8% 7.3% 16.5% 7.6% 4.0% 6.2%
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Question 27: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

MEDICARE MEDICAID OTHER VETERAN'S
DON'T COMBINATION COMBINATION COMBINATION INSURANCE
KNOW (VOoL.) (VOL.) (VOL) (VOoL.) Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 1.4% 1% 1% A% 126
Cleveland 1.4% 7% 1.1% 239
Columbus 1.2% .6% .3% 146
Dayton 1.0% 2% 73
Other .3% % 2% 183
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 1.1% .5% .8% 315
Northwest Ohio 5% 1.4% .5% 96
Central Ohio 1.1% 7% 119
Southeast Ohio 1.2% 4% 47
Southwest Ohio 4% 1.0% 1% A% .3% 190
Rural or Urban County Urban county 1.2% 7% .0% 2% .5% 345
Suburban county .8% 1% .8% 233
Rural, small city 9% % 2% 190
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Question 28: During the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 9.6% 90.4% 769
Sex Male 10.8% 89.2% 354
Female 8.5% 91.5% 415
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 7.6% 92.4% 388
Good 10.8% 89.2% 234
Fair/Poor 12.7% 87.3% 147
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 13.0% 87.0% 76
White male 10.3% 89.7% 319
White female 7.7% 92.3% 344
Age of Respondent 18to 29 17.7% 82.3% 160
30to 45 7.8% 92.2% 218
46 to 64 9.0% 91.0% 225
65 and over 5.0% 95.0% 158
Education Less than high school 7.5% 92.5% 109
High school graduate 14.0% 86.0% 275
Some college 8.8% 91.2% 211
College graduate 4.8% 95.2% 170
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 19.4% 80.6% 102
Between 100% and 200% FPL 16.5% 83.5% 125
Above 200% FPL 4.6% 95.4% 393
Registered to Vote Yes 6.9% 93.1% 646
No 23.4% 76.6% 123
Party ID Democrat 11.4% 88.6% 331
Independent 6.6% 93.4% 82
Republican 7.8% 92.2% 322
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Question 28: During the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

YES NO Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 11.0% 89.0% 126
Cleveland 4.8% 95.2% 239
Columbus 10.9% 89.1% 146
Dayton 8.9% 91.1% 73
Other 13.9% 86.1% 184
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 6.7% 93.3% 317
Northwest Ohio 12.9% 87.1% 96
Central Ohio 8.5% 91.5% 119
Southeast Ohio 21.6% 78.4% 47
Southwest Ohio 10.4% 89.6% 190
Rural or Urban County Urban county 9.1% 90.9% 345
Suburban county 5.8% 94.2% 234
Rural, small city 15.0% 85.0% 190
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Question 29: Not including yourself . . . is there anyone else in your household who is NOT currently covered by health insurance?
YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 20.2% 79.8% 897
Sex Male 19.8% 80.2% 428
Female 20.6% 79.4% 469
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 17.7% 82.3% 448
Good 18.2% 81.8% 272
Fair/Poor 29.8% 70.2% 177
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 33.3% 66.7% 93
White male 17.0% 83.0% 367
White female 16.8% 83.2% 383
Age of Respondent 18to 29 23.5% 76.5% 199
30to 45 25.0% 75.0% 274
46 to 64 20.2% 79.8% 254
65 and over 9.2% 90.8% 160
Education Less than high school 38.5% 61.5% 155
High school graduate 19.4% 80.6% 317
Some college 20.3% 79.7% 246
College graduate 6.0% 94.0% 175
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 48.5% 51.5% 139
Between 100% and 200% FPL 26.6% 73.4% 171
Above 200% FPL 12.5% 87.5% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 17.4% 82.6% 733
No 33.0% 67.0% 164
Party ID Democrat 23.4% 76.6% 380
Independent 38.1% 61.9% 131
Republican 10.3% 89.7% 340
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Question 29: Not including yourself . . . is there anyone else in your household who is NOT currently covered by health insurance?
YES NO Count
Insurance Status Insured 13.7% 86.3% 769
Not insured/Don't Know 59.5% 40.5% 128
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 16.4% 83.6% 136
Cleveland 21.8% 78.2% 291
Columbus 19.5% 80.5% 165
Dayton 32.6% 67.4% 101
Other 15.0% 85.0% 203
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 19.3% 80.7% 372
Northwest Ohio 24.3% 75.7% 113
Central Ohio 19.5% 80.5% 132
Southeast Ohio 18.2% 81.8% 62
Southwest Ohio 20.7% 79.3% 218
Rural or Urban County Urban county 18.1% 81.9% 387
Suburban county 17.1% 82.9% 256
Rural, small city 26.6% 73.4% 254
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Question 30: In the past year, has the cost of your health plan ever caused you or your employer to have to switch to a less comprehensive health insurance plan or have you
not had to switch to a less comprehensive plan for cost reasons? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

SWITCHED PLANS

HAVE NOT SWITCHED

FOR COST REASONS FOR COST REASONS DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 27.7% 70.2% 2.1% 767
Sex Male 29.6% 68.0% 2.4% 352
Female 26.1% 71.9% 1.9% 415
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 30.4% 67.9% 1.7% 388
Good 24.8% 73.1% 2.0% 233
Fair/Poor 25.2% 71.5% 3.3% 146
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 11.7% 88.3% 76
White male 29.3% 68.0% 2.7% 317
White female 28.3% 69.5% 2.2% 344
Age of Respondent 18to0 29 17.1% 80.2% 2.7% 160
30to 45 37.3% 60.3% 2.4% 218
46 to 64 33.7% 64.8% 1.5% 225
65 and over 17.2% 80.8% 2.0% 157
Education Less than high school 21.8% 78.2% 109
High school graduate 25.2% 72.1% 2.7% 274
Some college 32.6% 64.3% 3.1% 210
College graduate 30.2% 68.4% 1.4% 170
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 29.5% 69.2% 1.2% 102
Between 100% and 200% FPL 24.6% 70.9% 4.5% 125
Above 200% FPL 32.1% 66.3% 1.6% 392
Registered to Vote Yes 28.8% 69.3% 1.9% 644
No 21.8% 74.7% 3.6% 122
Party ID Democrat 24.7% 72.3% 3.0% 331
Independent 33.1% 66.9% 82
Republican 29.6% 68.8% 1.6% 322
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Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Question 30: In the past year, has the cost of your health plan ever caused you or your employer to have to switch to a less comprehensive health insurance plan or have you
not had to switch to a less comprehensive plan for cost reasons? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

SWITCHED PLANS HAVE NOT SWITCHED
FOR COST REASONS FOR COST REASONS DON'T KNOW Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 23.1% 74.1% 2.8% 126
Cleveland 26.2% 73.6% 2% 238
Columbus 28.7% 70.7% .6% 146
Dayton 41.9% 57.7% 4% 73
Other 26.4% 67.4% 6.1% 183
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 26.1% 72.9% 1.0% 316
Northwest Ohio 32.4% 58.6% 8.9% 96
Central Ohio 28.6% 70.6% .8% 119
Southeast Ohio 23.3% 76.7% a7
Southwest Ohio 28.5% 69.4% 2.0% 190
Rural or Urban County Urban county 24.6% 74.4% 1.1% 344
Suburban county 27.6% 70.2% 2.2% 234
Rural, small city 33.6% 62.4% 4.0% 189
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Question 31: In the past year, has the total amount you pay for your family's health care, including the cost of insurance and any expenses not covered by insurance, gone up,
gone down, or stayed about the same? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

STAYED ABOUT
GONE UP GONE DOWN THE SAME DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 52.5% 1.1% 44.1% 2.3% 769
Sex Male 58.1% .6% 40.8% .5% 354
Female 47.7% 1.5% 47.0% 3.9% 415
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 55.8% 1% 43.3% .8% 388
Good 48.1% 2.0% 43.8% 6.1% 234
Fair/Poor 50.6% 2.1% 46.8% 5% 147
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 23.0% 76.1% .9% 76
White male 58.7% 7% 40.0% .5% 319
White female 52.4% 1.7% 41.5% 4.5% 344
Age of Respondent 18to 29 29.0% 62.5% 8.5% 160
30to 45 64.4% .9% 33.9% .8% 218
46 to 64 59.9% 2% 39.6% 3% 226
65 and over 50.2% 2.4% 46.2% 1.2% 158
Education Less than high school 43.9% 2.0% 44.1% 10.0% 109
High school graduate 49.2% .8% 49.6% 4% 275
Some college 53.0% .5% 44.9% 1.5% 211
College graduate 63.4% 5% 34.5% 1.5% 170
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 47.7% 52.1% 2% 102
Between 100% and 200% FPL 42.9% .9% 56.2% 126
Above 200% FPL 57.4% 1% 41.1% .8% 393
Registered to Vote Yes 53.8% 1.3% 43.8% 1.0% 646
No 45.3% 45.6% 9.1% 123
Party ID Democrat 46.6% .9% 52.0% .5% 331
Independent 54.7% 3.1% 39.1% 3.2% 83
Republican 58.4% 2% 40.5% 9% 322
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Question 31: In the past year, has the total amount you pay for your family's health care, including the cost of insurance and any expenses not covered by insurance, gone up,
gone down, or stayed about the same? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

STAYED ABOUT
GONE UP GONE DOWN THE SAME DON'T KNOW Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 55.7% 3% 43.4% 1% 126
Cleveland 53.4% 2.2% 38.4% 5.9% 239
Columbus 44.3% 1.4% 54.1% 2% 146
Dayton 62.9% 6% 36.5% 73
Other 51.4% 47.2% 1.4% 185
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 51.5% 1.7% 42.3% 4.5% 317
Northwest Ohio 52.1% 2% 45.0% 2.7% 96
Central Ohio 40.9% 1.6% 57.2% .3% 119
Southeast Ohio 59.3% 40.7% 47
Southwest Ohio 59.8% 4% 39.3% 4% 190
Rural or Urban County Urban county 51.2% 1.4% 42.6% 4.9% 345
Suburban county 53.7% 1.2% 44.7% .5% 234
Rural, small city 53.4% 4% 46.2% 191
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Question 32: Did your health care costs go up a lot, or just a little? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE AND WHO SAY COST OF INSURANCE HAS GONE UP]

HEALTH CARE COSTS

HEALTH CARE COSTS

WENT UP A LOT WENT UP A LITTLE Count
Ohio Residents 43.0% 57.0% 403
Sex Male 35.7% 64.3% 205
Female 50.6% 49.4% 198
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 39.3% 60.7% 217
Good 47.7% 52.3% 112
Fair/Poor 46.9% 53.1% 74
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 43.8% 56.2% 17
White male 33.3% 66.7% 187
White female 50.9% 49.1% 180
Age of Respondent 18to 29 28.1% 71.9% 46
30to 45 49.8% 50.2% 141
46 to 64 45.8% 54.2% 135
65 and over 34.4% 65.6% 79
Education Less than high school 43.4% 56.6% 48
High school graduate 40.5% 59.5% 135
Some college 50.2% 49.8% 112
College graduate 38.9% 61.1% 108
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 42 5% 57.5% 49
Between 100% and 200% FPL 46.3% 53.7% 54
Above 200% FPL 38.8% 61.2% 225
Registered to Vote Yes 43.4% 56.6% 347
No 40.8% 59.2% 56
Party ID Democrat 38.7% 61.3% 154
Independent 39.4% 60.6% 45
Republican 45.4% 54.6% 188
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Question 32: Did your health care costs go up a lot, or just a little? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE AND WHO SAY COST OF INSURANCE HAS GONE UP]

HEALTH CARE COSTS HEALTH CARE COSTS

WENT UP A LOT WENT UP A LITTLE Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 44.9% 55.1% 70
Cleveland 39.1% 60.9% 127
Columbus 39.2% 60.8% 65
Dayton 44.2% 55.8% 46
Other 48.9% 51.1% 95
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 41.1% 58.9% 163
Northwest Ohio 50.8% 49.2% 50
Central Ohio 39.9% 60.1% 49
Southeast Ohio 39.2% 60.8% 28
Southwest Ohio 44.5% 55.5% 114
Rural or Urban County Urban county 42.2% 57.8% 176
Suburban county 41.6% 58.4% 125
Rural, small city 46.1% 53.9% 102
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Question 33: Would you favor or oppose a 40 CENT per pack tax increase in the cost of cigarettes?

NEITHER / NOT

STRONGLY FAVOR OPPOSE STRONGLY SURE / DON'T
FAVOR SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT OPPOSE KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 34.9% 13.2% 13.2% 37.0% 1.7% 891
Sex Male 35.1% 9.2% 15.6% 37.9% 2.1% 428
Female 34.7% 16.9% 10.9% 36.1% 1.4% 463
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 43.9% 12.6% 14.6% 27.8% 1.1% 447
Good 31.1% 14.0% 11.6% 42.3% 1.1% 272
Fair/Poor 17.8% 13.5% 11.9% 52.4% 4.4% 173
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 29.6% 10.8% 11.2% 43.7% 4.7% 89
White male 31.2% 10.2% 17.9% 38.7% 2.0% 367
White female 36.2% 17.4% 10.4% 35.0% 1.0% 381
Age of Respondent 18to0 29 42.7% 10.4% 16.1% 30.1% % 195
30 to 45 38.4% 12.6% 14.4% 33.6% 1.0% 273
46 to 64 27.8% 11.8% 11.6% 46.4% 2.4% 255
65 and over 31.2% 18.2% 10.7% 36.7% 3.3% 159
Education Less than high school 29.4% 12.4% 6.2% 50.2% 1.8% 156
High school graduate 30.1% 8.8% 16.8% 42.8% 1.5% 312
Some college 36.0% 13.0% 17.3% 31.9% 1.9% 245
College graduate 47.3% 21.4% 7.3% 21.9% 2.0% 174
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 12.3% 9.2% 15.3% 60.9% 2.3% 135
Between 100% and 200% FPL 38.0% 14.4% 13.2% 30.7% 3.6% 172
Above 200% FPL 40.4% 14.1% 13.5% 31.5% .5% 424
Registered to Vote Yes 33.8% 13.9% 12.8% 37.4% 2.1% 730
No 40.0% 10.1% 14.9% 35.0% 161
Party ID Democrat 33.8% 15.3% 11.5% 37.5% 1.8% 379
Independent 42.1% 5.4% 10.2% 38.7% 3.5% 127
Republican 32.2% 14.5% 15.9% 36.5% 9% 340
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Question 33: Would you favor or oppose a 40 CENT per pack tax increase in the cost of cigarettes?

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

NEITHER / NOT

STRONGLY FAVOR OPPOSE STRONGLY SURE / DON'T
FAVOR SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT OPPOSE KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 34.2% 14.3% 13.3% 36.7% 1.4% 764
Not insured/Don't Know 39.4% 6.4% 12.1% 38.5% 3.7% 127
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 33.0% 22.3% 15.1% 28.1% 1.4% 135
Cleveland 41.9% 13.4% 14.7% 27.8% 2.2% 288
Columbus 28.2% 10.1% 11.5% 47.8% 2.4% 165
Dayton 32.5% 7.5% 13.6% 45.5% .9% 101
Other 32.8% 12.3% 10.8% 42.9% 1.1% 203
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 42.2% 11.7% 12.9% 31.0% 2.1% 368
Northwest Ohio 34.4% 15.1% 18.9% 30.8% .8% 112
Central Ohio 26.8% 10.3% 13.4% 48.9% .6% 132
Southeast Ohio 24.3% 11.7% 2.2% 56.8% 5.0% 62
Southwest Ohio 30.7% 16.9% 13.5% 37.5% 1.3% 217
Rural or Urban County Urban county 34.8% 11.9% 14.5% 37.3% 1.5% 381
Suburban county 32.5% 18.4% 12.9% 34.7% 1.6% 256
Rural, small city 37.5% 9.9% 11.4% 38.9% 2.3% 254
Smoking Status Current Smoker 8.1% 5.5% 9.3% 77.1% 221
Former Smoker 28.3% 19.7% 13.6% 37.1% 1.4% 207
Never Smoked 50.9% 13.7% 14.9% 17.9% 2.6% 461
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Question 34a: REMAIN SMOKE FREE/ALLOW SMOKING: In workplaces?

OHIO CONSTITUTION
SHOULD BE CHANGED

REMAIN SMOKE-FREE TO ALLOW DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 77.4% 20.9% 1.8% 896
Sex Male 73.5% 23.8% 2.8% 426
Female 80.9% 18.2% 9% 470
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 83.5% 14.8% 1.7% 449
Good 76.4% 21.8% 1.7% 270
Fair/Poor 63.2% 34.8% 2.1% 177
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 74.5% 25.5% 93
White male 72.4% 24.8% 2.8% 365
White female 82.0% 17.3% 1% 384
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 74.4% 21.8% 3.8% 199
30to 45 79.1% 20.3% .6% 274
46 to 64 75.7% 23.8% .6% 253
65 and over 81.0% 16.6% 2.5% 160
Education Less than high school 71.5% 28.5% 156
High school graduate 71.5% 25.2% 3.4% 317
Some college 78.2% 19.7% 2.1% 244
College graduate 92.3% 7.7% 175
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 57.9% 42.1% 139
Between 100% and 200% FPL 77.5% 21.6% .9% 172
Above 200% FPL 82.4% 15.7% 1.9% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 76.9% 20.9% 2.2% 731
No 79.2% 20.8% 165
Party ID Democrat 78.7% 19.9% 1.4% 380
Independent 73.5% 25.6% 9% 131
Republican 78.1% 20.2% 1.7% 339
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Question 34a: REMAIN SMOKE FREE/ALLOW SMOKING: In workplaces?

OHIO CONSTITUTION
SHOULD BE CHANGED

REMAIN SMOKE-FREE TO ALLOW DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 79.3% 19.3% 1.4% 769
Not insured/Don't Know 65.6% 30.4% 4.1% 128
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 80.5% 19.5% 136
Cleveland 83.7% 13.7% 2.6% 291
Columbus 74.0% 24.8% 1.2% 165
Dayton 65.4% 29.3% 5.3% 101
Other 74.9% 24.6% 5% 203
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 81.2% 16.5% 2.3% 371
Northwest Ohio 75.9% 20.6% 3.5% 113
Central Ohio 77.2% 21.9% 9% 132
Southeast Ohio 70.6% 28.1% 1.3% 62
Southwest Ohio 73.6% 25.8% .6% 218
Rural or Urban County Urban county 77.0% 21.3% 1.7% 385
Suburban county 78.9% 19.7% 1.4% 257
Rural, small city 76.3% 21.4% 2.3% 254
Smoking Status Current Smoker 60.2% 39.3% 5% 225
Former Smoker 71.8% 26.7% 1.4% 207
Never Smoked 88.1% 9.4% 2.5% 462
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Question 34b: REMAIN SMOKE FREE/ALLOW SMOKING: In restaurants?

OHIO CONSTITUTION
SHOULD BE CHANGED

REMAIN SMOKE-FREE TO ALLOW DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 77.5% 21.9% 1% 894
Sex Male 76.3% 22.7% 1.0% 426
Female 78.5% 21.1% 3% 468
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 82.8% 17.0% 1% 449
Good 77.2% 21.5% 1.3% 270
Fair/Poor 64.2% 34.8% 1.0% 175
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 60.5% 35.7% 3.8% 92
White male 75.6% 24.1% 2% 365
White female 81.8% 18.2% 382
Age of Respondent 18to 29 79.9% 20.1% 199
30to 45 78.8% 21.0% 2% 272
46 to 64 74.9% 23.5% 1.6% 253
65 and over 76.5% 23.5% 160
Education Less than high school 72.6% 25.1% 2.3% 156
High school graduate 74.1% 25.3% .6% 315
Some college 76.1% 23.7% 2% 244
College graduate 89.1% 10.8% 1% 175
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 55.4% 44.6% 138
Between 100% and 200% FPL 80.1% 19.9% 172
Above 200% FPL 83.3% 15.8% .9% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 75.7% 23.5% .8% 729
No 85.2% 14.8% 165
Party ID Democrat 78.4% 20.3% 1.3% 379
Independent 72.8% 27.2% 129
Republican 79.0% 20.7% 3% 339
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Question 34b: REMAIN SMOKE FREE/ALLOW SMOKING: In restaurants?

OHIO CONSTITUTION
SHOULD BE CHANGED

REMAIN SMOKE-FREE TO ALLOW DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 79.0% 20.3% 7% 767
Not insured/Don't Know 68.3% 31.3% 4% 127
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 77.9% 18.6% 3.4% 136
Cleveland 82.7% 16.9% 4% 291
Columbus 73.1% 26.9% 165
Dayton 71.2% 28.8% 100
Other 76.3% 23.7% 203
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 81.3% 18.4% .3% 371
Northwest Ohio 77.3% 22.7% 113
Central Ohio 71.0% 29.0% 132
Southeast Ohio 84.7% 15.3% 62
Southwest Ohio 72.8% 25.0% 2.2% 216
Rural or Urban County Urban county 75.6% 22.9% 1.6% 384
Suburban county 78.0% 22.0% 256
Rural, small city 79.8% 20.2% 254
Smoking Status Current Smoker 62.1% 36.1% 1.8% 225
Former Smoker 76.4% 23.4% 2% 206
Never Smoked 85.3% 14.3% .3% 462
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Question 34c: REMAIN SMOKE FREE/ALLOW SMOKING: In bars?

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

OHIO CONSTITUTION
SHOULD BE CHANGED

REMAIN SMOKE-FREE TO ALLOW DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 47.4% 51.4% 1.3% 894
Sex Male 45.0% 53.4% 1.6% 427
Female 49.5% 49.5% .9% 467
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 57.4% 41.7% .9% 448
Good 39.9% 59.2% .9% 272
Fair/Poor 33.2% 64.0% 2.8% 174
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 36.3% 63.7% 92
White male 42.5% 55.6% 1.9% 367
White female 52.6% 46.5% .8% 381
Age of Respondent 18to 29 50.2% 49.8% 198
30to 45 46.5% 52.6% .9% 272
46 to 64 42.9% 56.0% 1.1% 254
65 and over 51.3% 45.6% 3.0% 159
Education Less than high school 56.1% 42.1% 1.8% 156
High school graduate 35.5% 62.8% 1.7% 314
Some college 43.9% 55.1% 1.0% 246
College graduate 65.3% 34.2% 5% 174
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 24.9% 74.8% 2% 138
Between 100% and 200% FPL 45.5% 52.2% 2.4% 172
Above 200% FPL 52.4% 46.5% 1.1% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 44.7% 53.8% 1.6% 730
No 59.3% 40.7% 165
Party ID Democrat 45.3% 53.5% 1.2% 379
Independent 49.2% 49.9% .8% 129
Republican 48.9% 49.4% 1.7% 341
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Question 34c: REMAIN SMOKE FREE/ALLOW SMOKING: In bars?

OHIO CONSTITUTION
SHOULD BE CHANGED

REMAIN SMOKE-FREE TO ALLOW DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 48.8% 49.7% 1.5% 767
Not insured/Don't Know 38.5% 61.5% 127
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 47.4% 51.5% 1.1% 135
Cleveland 58.7% 40.5% .8% 292
Columbus 37.3% 60.0% 2.7% 165
Dayton 43.2% 56.2% .6% 100
Other 41.1% 57.6% 1.3% 203
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 56.0% 43.4% .6% 373
Northwest Ohio 46.6% 50.5% 2.8% 113
Central Ohio 36.8% 62.4% .8% 132
Southeast Ohio 29.7% 64.8% 5.5% 61
Southwest Ohio 44.2% 55.1% 7% 215
Rural or Urban County Urban county 47.2% 52.0% .8% 385
Suburban county 48.1% 51.5% 4% 256
Rural, small city 46.8% 50.3% 2.9% 254
Smoking Status Current Smoker 14.4% 85.6% 225
Former Smoker 38.9% 59.2% 1.8% 205
Never Smoked 66.9% 31.4% 1.7% 463
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Question 35: Would you support integration of physical and mental health care, that is, having both types of services available in the same place?

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

NEITHER / NOT

STRONGLY SOMEWHAT NO OPINION SOMEWHAT STRONGLY SURE / DON'T
SUPPORT SUPPORT (VOL.) OPPOSE OPPOSE KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 44.6% 35.1% 5.4% 7.5% 6.0% 1.4% 896
Sex Male 44.5% 35.5% 6.3% 6.5% 5.9% 1.4% 428
Female 44.8% 34.7% 4.5% 8.3% 6.2% 1.5% 468
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 42.5% 34.3% 6.1% 8.4% 6.9% 1.9% 447
Good 48.0% 35.3% 4.7% 7.2% 4.6% 2% 272
Fair/Poor 45.0% 36.8% 4.6% 5.4% 5.9% 2.3% 176
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 56.4% 33.5% 2.3% 4.9% 1.6% 1.3% 93
White male 45.0% 33.3% 6.4% 6.9% 6.8% 1.6% 367
White female 43.9% 34.6% 5.0% 8.6% 6.7% 1.2% 382
Age of Respondent 18to0 29 39.3% 44.8% 5.1% 7.3% 1.7% 1.8% 199
30to 45 47.7% 35.9% 4.6% 6.8% 4.2% 9% 274
46 to 64 53.7% 27.4% 4.0% 6.7% 8.1% 2% 254
65 and over 33.0% 34.1% 8.5% 10.4% 10.7% 3.3% 159
Education Less than high school 41.7% 47.5% 1.5% 7% 7.3% 1.3% 156
High school graduate 44.3% 37.4% 2.7% 9.4% 3.5% 2.8% 316
Some college 47.0% 29.9% 8.2% 9.3% 5.3% 1% 246
College graduate 45.6% 26.8% 9.0% 7.1% 10.6% 1.0% 175
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 59.3% 31.8% 2.5% 2.7% 2.6% 1.2% 139
Between 100% and 200% FPL 46.5% 37.0% 3.6% 6.2% 5.6% 1.2% 172
Above 200% FPL 43.3% 35.0% 6.1% 8.6% 6.5% 4% 424
Registered to Vote Yes 43.5% 34.7% 5.4% 8.1% 6.7% 1.6% 730
No 49.8% 36.5% 5.1% 4.6% 3.0% 9% 165
Party ID Democrat 57.4% 30.5% 2.7% 4.7% 3.6% 1.2% 380
Independent 29.0% 52.5% 4.4% 7.3% 5.7% 1.1% 130
Republican 34.5% 36.8% 7.8% 11.1% 8.9% 9% 340
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Question 35: Would you support integration of physical and mental health care, that is, having both types of services available in the same place?

NEITHER / NOT

STRONGLY SOMEWHAT NO OPINION SOMEWHAT STRONGLY SURE / DON'T
SUPPORT SUPPORT (VOL.) OPPOSE OPPOSE KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 45.1% 34.1% 5.6% 7.5% 6.4% 1.2% 768
Not insured/Don't Know 41.8% 40.6% 4.0% 7.0% 3.5% 3.0% 128
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 42.5% 37.3% 4.0% 11.3% 5.0% 135
Cleveland 40.3% 36.8% 5.4% 7.5% 7.0% 3.0% 291
Columbus 48.5% 27.6% 10.5% 8.3% 4.8% 4% 165
Dayton 40.9% 44.5% 3.9% 4.6% 4.5% 1.6% 101
Other 51.1% 32.5% 2.8% 5.6% 7.1% 1.0% 202
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 43.4% 34.9% 4.5% 7.6% 7.3% 2.3% 372
Northwest Ohio 40.9% 45.0% 3.9% 4.3% 4.2% 1.8% 112
Central Ohio 47.0% 28.1% 13.1% 8.4% 3.0% 5% 132
Southeast Ohio 60.4% 22.0% .9% 5.2% 11.5% 62
Southwest Ohio 42.8% 38.2% 4.3% 8.9% 5.0% .8% 217
Rural or Urban County Urban county 45.6% 32.8% 6.8% 8.7% 5.2% .9% 385
Suburban county 41.6% 35.6% 6.1% 7.7% 6.1% 2.9% 257
Rural, small city 46.3% 37.9% 2.5% 5.3% 7.2% .8% 254
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Question 47: Have you smoked at least 100 cigarettes in your entire life?

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 48.1% 51.6% .3% 898
Sex Male 49.0% 50.9% 1% 428
Female 47.3% 52.3% 4% 470
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 38.2% 61.8% 449
Good 52.0% 48.0% 272
Fair/Poor 67.0% 31.6% 1.4% 177
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 47.4% 49.9% 2.6% 93
White male 53.0% 47.0% 367
White female 46.5% 53.5% 384
Age of Respondent 181to0 29 36.0% 64.0% 199
30to 45 47.9% 52.1% 274
46 to 64 54.1% 45.6% 2% 255
65 and over 55.2% 43.7% 1.2% 160
Education Less than high school 47.0% 51.8% 1.2% 156
High school graduate 59.1% 40.7% 2% 317
Some college 43.6% 56.4% 246
College graduate 35.4% 64.6% 175
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 68.6% 30.1% 1.3% 139
Between 100% and 200% FPL 50.3% 49.7% 172
Above 200% FPL 43.8% 56.2% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 49.4% 50.3% .3% 733
No 42.3% 57.7% 165
Party ID Democrat 54.7% 44.6% .6% 380
Independent 50.1% 49.9% 131
Republican 41.7% 58.3% 341
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Question 47: Have you smoked at least 100 cigarettes in your entire life?

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 48.1% 51.7% 2% 771
Not insured/Don't Know 48.3% 51.3% .5% 128
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 53.3% 46.7% 136
Cleveland 38.5% 60.9% .6% 292
Columbus 50.9% 48.7% A% 165
Dayton 46.4% 53.6% 101
Other 57.0% 43.0% 203
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 41.0% 58.5% 5% 373
Northwest Ohio 47.9% 52.1% 113
Central Ohio 48.4% 51.2% 4% 132
Southeast Ohio 70.5% 29.5% 62
Southwest Ohio 53.8% 46.2% 218
Rural or Urban County Urban county 48.9% 50.4% .6% 387
Suburban county 45.9% 54.1% 257
Rural, small city 49.0% 51.0% 254
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Question 48: Do you smoke cigarettes every day, some days, or not at all? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO SAY YES TO QUESTION 47]

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

EVERY DAY SOME DAYS  NOT AT ALL Count
Ohio Residents 40.9% 11.2% 47.9% 432
Sex Male 43.5% 10.4% 46.1% 210
Female 38.5% 11.9% 49.6% 222
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 29.1% 8.8% 62.1% 171
Good 46.5% 14.8% 38.7% 141
Fair/Poor 51.3% 10.2% 38.5% 119
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 56.1% 23.0% 20.9% 44
White male 42.8% 9.9% 47.3% 195
White female 36.0% 8.2% 55.8% 178
Age of Respondent 18to 29 55.2% 18.7% 26.1% 72
30to 45 45.3% 12.0% 42.6% 131
46 to 64 47.9% 5.6% 46.5% 138
65 and over 12.7% 12.8% 74.5% 88
Education Less than high school 65.8% 2.8% 31.4% 73
High school graduate 42.8% 11.0% 46.2% 187
Some college 33.2% 19.3% 47.4% 107
College graduate 20.6% 7.7% 71.7% 62
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 64.9% 13.1% 22.0% 95
Between 100% and 200% FPL 41.7% 15.6% 42.7% 87
Above 200% FPL 33.7% 8.0% 58.4% 187
Registered to Vote Yes 39.5% 10.7% 49.8% 362
No 48.4% 13.4% 38.2% 70
Party ID Democrat 46.4% 11.4% 42.2% 208
Independent 51.1% 16.5% 32.4% 65
Republican 27.9% 7.4% 64.7% 142
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Question 48: Do you smoke cigarettes every day, some days, or not at all? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO SAY YES TO QUESTION 47]

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

EVERY DAY  SOME DAYS  NOTATALL Count
Insurance Status Insured 37.2% 10.5% 52.3% 370
Not insured/Don't Know 63.3% 15.2% 21.5% 62
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 36.4% 9.0% 54.6% 72
Cleveland 32.6% 12.9% 54.5% 112
Columbus 46.6% 15.7% 37.7% 84
Dayton 46.3% 8.0% 45.6% 47
Other 45.6% 8.8% 45.6% 116
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 33.5% 13.3% 53.2% 153
Northwest Ohio 44.7% 8.8% 46.4% 54
Central Ohio 41.7% 16.6% 41.7% 64
Southeast Ohio 63.5% 4.8% 31.7% 44
Southwest Ohio 40.0% 8.8% 51.2% 117
Rural or Urban County Urban county 40.8% 12.3% 46.9% 189
Suburban county 35.4% 11.3% 53.3% 118
Rural, small city 46.4% 9.2% 44.4% 125
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Insurance Status

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Not insured /

Insured Don't Know Count
Ohio Residents 85.8% 14.2% 898
Sex Male 82.6% 17.4% 428
Female 88.7% 11.3% 470
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 86.5% 13.5% 449
Good 86.0% 14.0% 272
Fair/Poor 83.7% 16.3% 177
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 81.3% 18.7% 93
White male 86.7% 13.3% 367
White female 89.7% 10.3% 384
Age of Respondent 18to 29 80.5% 19.5% 199
30to 45 79.8% 20.2% 274
46 to 64 88.3% 11.7% 255
65 and over 98.8% 1.2% 160
Education Less than high school 69.6% 30.4% 156
High school graduate 87.4% 12.6% 317
Some college 85.7% 14.3% 246
College graduate 97.2% 2.8% 175
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 73.7% 26.3% 139
Between 100% and 200% FPL 73.1% 26.9% 172
Above 200% FPL 92.3% 7.7% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 88.4% 11.6% 733
No 74.4% 25.6% 165
Party ID Democrat 87.5% 12.5% 380
Independent 63.3% 36.7% 131
Republican 94.4% 5.6% 341
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Insurance Status

Not insured /

Insured Don't Know Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 93.1% 6.9% 136
Cleveland 82.0% 18.0% 292
Columbus 88.3% 11.7% 165
Dayton 72.6% 27.4% 101
Other 90.9% 9.1% 203
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 85.2% 14.8% 373
Northwest Ohio 85.3% 14.7% 113
Central Ohio 89.7% 10.3% 132
Southeast Ohio 76.5% 23.5% 62
Southwest Ohio 87.5% 12.5% 218
Rural or Urban County Urban county 89.5% 10.5% 387
Suburban county 90.9% 9.1% 257
Rural, small city 75.0% 25.0% 254
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Insured, but uninsured

Insured in past 12 months Uninsured Count
Ohio Residents 77.6% 8.2% 14.2% 896
Sex Male 73.7% 8.9% 17.4% 428
Female 81.1% 7.5% 11.4% 468
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 79.9% 6.6% 13.5% 449
Good 76.7% 9.3% 14.0% 272
Fair/Poor 72.9% 10.6% 16.5% 176
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 70.7% 10.6% 18.7% 93
White male 77.8% 9.0% 13.3% 367
White female 82.8% 6.9% 10.3% 383
Age of Respondent 18 t0 29 66.3% 14.2% 19.5% 199
30 to 45 73.6% 6.2% 20.2% 274
46 to 64 80.3% 8.0% 11.7% 255
65 and over 93.9% 4.9% 1.2% 160
Education Less than high school 64.3% 5.2% 30.4% 156
High school graduate 75.1% 12.3% 12.7% 315
Some college 78.2% 7.5% 14.3% 246
College graduate 92.6% 4.6% 2.8% 175
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 59.5% 14.3% 26.3% 139
Between 100% and 200% FPL 61.0% 12.0% 27.0% 172
Above 200% FPL 88.0% 4.2% 7.7% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 82.2% 6.1% 11.7% 731
No 57.0% 17.4% 25.6% 165
Party ID Democrat 77.5% 10.0% 12.5% 379
Independent 59.0% 4.1% 36.8% 130
Republican 87.1% 7.3% 5.6% 341
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Insured, but uninsured

Insured in past 12 months Uninsured Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 82.9% 10.2% 6.9% 136
Cleveland 78.0% 4.0% 18.1% 291
Columbus 78.7% 9.6% 11.7% 165
Dayton 66.2% 6.4% 27.4% 101
Other 78.2% 12.6% 9.2% 203
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 79.4% 5.7% 14.9% 372
Northwest Ohio 74.3% 11.0% 14.8% 112
Central Ohio 82.0% 7.6% 10.3% 132
Southeast Ohio 60.0% 16.5% 23.5% 62
Southwest Ohio 78.4% 9.1% 12.5% 218
Rural or Urban County Urban county 81.3% 8.1% 10.5% 385
Suburban county 85.7% 5.2% 9.1% 257
Rural, small city 63.6% 11.3% 25.1% 254
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Currently insured /

Currently uninsured /

Insured in the past vear Uninsured in the past yvear Count
Ohio Residents 77.6% 22.4% 896
Sex Male 73.7% 26.3% 428
Female 81.1% 18.9% 468
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 79.9% 20.1% 449
Good 76.7% 23.3% 272
Fair/Poor 72.9% 27.1% 176
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 70.7% 29.3% 93
White male 77.8% 22.2% 367
White female 82.8% 17.2% 383
Age of Respondent 18to 29 66.3% 33.7% 199
30 to 45 73.6% 26.4% 274
46 to 64 80.3% 19.7% 255
65 and over 93.9% 6.1% 160
Education Less than high school 64.3% 35.7% 156
High school graduate 75.1% 24.9% 315
Some college 78.2% 21.8% 246
College graduate 92.6% 7.4% 175
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 59.5% 40.5% 139
Between 100% and 200% FPL 61.0% 39.0% 172
Above 200% FPL 88.0% 12.0% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 82.2% 17.8% 731
No 57.0% 43.0% 165
Party ID Democrat 77.5% 22.5% 379
Independent 59.0% 41.0% 130
Republican 87.1% 12.9% 341
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Currently insured / Currently uninsured /
Insured in the past year Uninsured in the past year Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 82.9% 17.1% 136
Cleveland 78.0% 22.0% 291
Columbus 78.7% 21.3% 165
Dayton 66.2% 33.8% 101
Other 78.2% 21.8% 203
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 79.4% 20.6% 372
Northwest Ohio 74.3% 25.7% 112
Central Ohio 82.0% 18.0% 132
Southeast Ohio 60.0% 40.0% 62
Southwest Ohio 78.4% 21.6% 218
Rural or Urban County Urban county 81.3% 18.7% 385
Suburban county 85.7% 14.3% 257
Rural, small city 63.6% 36.4% 254
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Poverty Status

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Between 100%

Below 100% FPL and 200% FPL Above 200% FPL Count
Ohio Residents 18.9% 23.4% 57.8% 737
Sex Male 16.4% 22.1% 61.4% 369
Female 21.3% 24.6% 54.1% 368
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 8.0% 18.4% 73.6% 370
Good 14.8% 30.8% 54.4% 220
Fair/Poor 52.3% 24.9% 22.9% 147
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 48.4% 16.4% 35.2% 70
White male 17.5% 24.3% 58.2% 318
White female 14.7% 26.5% 58.8% 303
Age of Respondent 18to0 29 24.1% 27.1% 48.8% 164
30to 45 14.7% 23.6% 61.7% 246
46 to 64 18.7% 15.2% 66.0% 217
65 and over 20.5% 33.4% 46.0% 110
Education Less than high school 36.3% 36.3% 27.3% 121
High school graduate 22.0% 21.5% 56.5% 256
Some college 17.2% 27.3% 55.5% 208
College graduate 2.0% 10.3% 87.7% 150
Registered to Vote Yes 18.1% 20.6% 61.3% 602
No 22.4% 35.9% 41.7% 134
Party ID Democrat 22.4% 27.8% 49.8% 331
Independent 26.8% 28.1% 45.1% 107
Republican 11.1% 15.5% 73.3% 277
Insurance Status Insured 16.5% 20.3% 63.2% 621
Not insured/Don't Know 31.5% 40.0% 28.4% 116
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Poverty Status

Between 100%

Below 100% FPL and 200% FPL Above 200% FPL Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 14.9% 22.2% 63.0% 117
Cleveland 17.9% 20.5% 61.6% 231
Columbus 23.1% 18.0% 58.8% 140
Dayton 23.9% 33.0% 43.1% 80
Other 17.0% 28.1% 54.9% 169
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 18.1% 20.8% 61.2% 296
Northwest Ohio 11.9% 35.9% 52.2% 96
Central Ohio 21.3% 12.9% 65.8% 108
Southeast Ohio 25.1% 35.9% 39.0% 58
Southwest Ohio 20.4% 23.2% 56.3% 179
Rural or Urban County Urban county 22.3% 18.9% 58.8% 298
Suburban county 17.0% 21.0% 62.1% 209
Rural, small city 16.1% 31.4% 52.5% 230
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Smoking Status

Ohio Poll #121, June 2010

Current Smoker Former Smoker Never Smoked Count
Ohio Residents 25.1% 23.1% 51.8% 896
Sex Male 26.4% 22.6% 51.0% 428
Female 23.9% 23.5% 52.5% 468
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 14.5% 23.7% 61.8% 449
Good 31.9% 20.1% 48.0% 272
Fair/Poor 41.8% 26.1% 32.0% 175
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 38.5% 10.2% 51.3% 91
White male 27.9% 25.1% 47.0% 367
White female 20.5% 25.9% 53.5% 384
Age of Respondent 18to 29 26.6% 9.4% 64.0% 199
30to 45 27.5% 20.4% 52.1% 274
46 to 64 29.0% 25.3% 45.7% 255
65 and over 14.2% 41.6% 44.2% 158
Education Less than high school 32.6% 14.9% 52.5% 154
High school graduate 31.8% 27.3% 40.8% 316
Some college 22.9% 20.7% 56.4% 246
College graduate 10.0% 25.4% 64.6% 175
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 54.3% 15.3% 30.5% 137
Between 100% and 200% FPL 28.9% 21.5% 49.7% 172
Above 200% FPL 18.2% 25.6% 56.2% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 24.9% 24.7% 50.4% 730
No 26.2% 16.2% 57.7% 165
Party ID Democrat 31.9% 23.2% 44.9% 378
Independent 33.9% 16.3% 49.9% 131
Republican 14.7% 27.0% 58.3% 341
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Smoking Status
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Current Smoker Former Smoker Never Smoked Count
Insurance Status Insured 23.0% 25.2% 51.8% 769
Not insured/Don't Know 38.1% 10.4% 51.5% 127
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 24.2% 29.1% 46.7% 136
Cleveland 17.6% 21.1% 61.3% 291
Columbus 31.8% 19.3% 48.9% 165
Dayton 25.3% 21.2% 53.6% 101
Other 31.0% 26.0% 43.0% 203
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 19.3% 21.9% 58.8% 371
Northwest Ohio 25.7% 22.2% 52.1% 113
Central Ohio 28.3% 20.3% 51.4% 132
Southeast Ohio 48.2% 22.3% 29.5% 62
Southwest Ohio 26.3% 27.5% 46.2% 218
Rural or Urban County Urban county 26.2% 23.1% 50.7% 384
Suburban county 21.4% 24.5% 54.1% 257
Rural, small city 27.3% 21.7% 51.0% 254
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